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APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ONE);

[ Historic Preservation Board
[T} Planning and Development Board
_1/17/2018 e

X Technical Advisory Committee
[} City Commission
Date of Application:

Location Address: %»01 5 State Road 7 s = i

Lot(s). n/a e Block(s) D/a ___ Subdivision: _n/a

Folio Number(s) 5141 13000071 5141 13370010 (partlal) 514113000076; ; 514113000075

. Land Use Classification: -_nom  amm
.. SgqFt/NumberofUnits: _ 6 =~

if yes, attach a copy of woiatmn

Existing Propeny Use: _g‘:tgul
Is the request the result of a violation notice? ( ) Yes X No
Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check al that apply and provide File

Number(s} and Resolution(s):
] Economic Roundtable

[ city Commission

(X Technical Advisory Commitiee

1 Historic Preservation Board

[J Planning and Development

Number of units/frooms:;

Sq Ft: 105,950 (overall) 80,515 (Phase I}

i Telephone:

Estimated Date of Completion: 3/19

ch Phase

Value of Improvement:
Vfﬂxa F gto?'g}ﬁg%‘g%gn(strxggmn) §/G 19; Phas PI?aﬁﬁ% gf)%?é&?a ,%Wg;l‘igﬁgs%f
com;%letmn 12/19 _ o

Name of Current Property Owner: Chai DPvelnn Limited Partnership
Address of Property Owner: 101 §. State Road 7 Hollvwood, FL 33023
- Fax Email Address: dbenshng@ggol com
Name of Consu!tant/Representanvefr enant (circle one): Rod A. Feiner, Esq.

. Address: 1404 South Andrews / Ave. Ft, Lauderdale Telephone: 954-761 «36$6

Fax: 954-761-1818 Email Address: _rafeinerscoker-feiner.com
Date of Purchase: 10/22/96 s there an option to purchase the Property? Yes { YNo (%

if Yes, Attach Copy of the Contract.
List Anyone Else Who Should Receive Notice of the Hearing:

Address:_
Email Address:

construcmm



CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIA

NCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

The applicantiowner{s) signature certifies that he/she has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guideiines applicable fo the

request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of Ci

ty Hall or on our website at www.hollywoodfi.org. The owner(s} further cer-

tifies that when required by applicable law, including but not limited to the City's Zoning and Land Development Reguiations, they wilf
post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning and Development Services. The owner(s) will photograph the sign the day of
posting and submit photographs to the Office of Planning and Development Services as required by applicable law. Failure to post the

sign will result in viclation of State and Municipal Notification

Requirements and Laws.

(I}{We) certity that {1} {we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
Design Guidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply fo this project. ()(We) further certify
that the above statements and drawings made on any paper or plans submitied herewith are true o the best of {my)our) knowledge. (I)(We) un-
derstand that the application and attachments become part of the official public records of the City and are not retumable.

o Date:_]_]k\j_l__)‘g

SRR B |- “‘IL, 2#8
e Date: (_j/&u

PRINT NAME: Rod A. Feiner,Bsy. 7 i} Date:
Signature of Tenant: o . Datee
PRINT NAME: Date:_

Current Owner Power of Attorney

| am the current owner of the described real properly and that | am aware of the nature and effect the request for
Final TAC approval to my property, which is hereby made by me or | am hereby authorizing
Rad A. Feiner, Esq to be my legal representative before the _Committee and Board (Board and/or

Committee) relative to all matters concerning this application.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this_{ "] _ day of _January, 2018

S Oy

Notary Public
State of Florida

[eg— =

Signature of Current Qwner

Laniel Bensh "‘Vf:gm -

Print Name

Lo
My Commission Expires: S! 'SLZJ (Check One) ___Personally known to me; OR _v Produced Identification B5 25 | 1= 93 -0

DIANA C.RIOS
Notary Public - State of Floritia
Cominission § GG 104848 7]
My Comm. Expires May 15,2021 &

) @c.(.”}()[llb



PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The applicant is the Owner of the real property which has a mailing address of 101 S. State Road
7. This is a portion of the old Hollywood Mall site. In particular, the Applicant owns the
property which is located at the southeast comer of the intersection of Hollywood Boulevard and
US 441. This area includes the existing but partially vacant Burdines building and the existing
grocery store (GFS).

The applicant is redeveloping the site. A portion of the subject property has been platted or is
exempt from platting (see Platting Determination letters). The remainder of the property is
required to be platted before a principal building can be constructed. As a result thereof the
applicant is proposing that this project be developed in 3 phases. The Phase 1 involves the
approval of what is shown as Outparcel 2 on the proposed plan and the redevelopment of the
existing building. Phase 2 of the project, which can be formally approved once the plat is
submitted for recording, will consist of all of the buildings adjacent to the street. These buildings
are labelled as Outparcels 3, 4 and SunTrust on the site plan. Phase 3 is the restaurant building,
labelled as Outparcel 5. Of course, if a tenant is found for Phase 3 prior to the plat being
recorded then Phase 3 will merge with and become part of Phase 2. Each phase is capable of
standing on its own and the applicant has included a phasing plan with the submittal to
graphically depict what will be occurring. All perimeter landscaping is part of the Phase I
approval.

The existing Burdines store will be reduced in size (existing 152,020 sq. ft. being reduced to
73,920 sq. ft.) by being partially demolished with new walls being added. The GFS grocery
store will remain a tenant but will be relocated to that portion of the existing building which will
remain. The remainder of the building will be converted to individual retail shops and a gym on
the ground floor while office use is proposed for the second floor." In addition to the above, the
elevations for the existing building are being entirely redone such that the appearance of the
building will be substantially updated and in conformance with the other development that is
proposed. The appearance of the building will make the building appear as it was newly
constructed.

In addition to the above, the Owner is also proposing to construct five (5) new buildings on the
site. The majority of these buildings will be located near the street as required by the new TOC
Ordinance and will promote both pedestrian friendly use as well as traditional use. The buildings
will have dual entrances, one from the parking lot and one from the roadway. One proposed
building is a bank while the others comprise retail and restaurant tenants. The buildings can
either be occupied by a single tenant or internal walls can be constructed to serve multiple
tenants in one building. The bank building is located on the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and
US 441. In addition, the drive-thru lanes have been designed to meet the criteria set forth in

Code.

! The initial site plan and Preliminary TAC submittal showed the existing building remaining as is, parking on the roof of the existing building
with such parking spaces being serviced by car elevators manned by valet service. Since this submittal the site plan has been substantially
reworked and parking will no longer occur on the roof of the building, thus eliminating the need for the car parking elevators.



The design and appearance of these buildings will reflect the design that is being proposed for
the existing building. Thus, the site will appear as unified even though it is composed of several
buildings. In addition, the Applicant has continued the same type of landscaping which exists to
the south and east of the subject site so as to create the impression of a unified development.



Law Offices

COKER & FEINER

1404 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-1840

Telephone: (954) 761-3636 Richard G. Coker, Jr., P.A.
Facsimile: (954) 761-1818 Rod A. Feiner
Kathryn R. Coker

rgcoker(@coker-feiner.com
rafeiner(@coker-feiner.com
krooker(@coker-feiner.com

January 22, 2018
Via Hand Delivery (with Final TAC Submittal)

Ms. Alexandra Carcamo, Principal Planner

City of Hollywood, Dept. of Development Services
2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 315
Hollywood, FL 33022

Re:  Applicant: Chai Developer Ltd.
Location: SE Corner of Intersection of US 441 and Hollywood Blvd.
File No. 17-DPV-23
Response to Preliminary TAC Comments

Dear Ms. Carcamo:

As you are aware, this firm represents the Applicant and Owner (Chai Developer Ltd.) with
regard to the proposed redevelopment of the above-referenced parcel. The proposed
redevelopment was submitted for Preliminary TAC and comments were received on May 1,
2007.

Since those comments were received the redevelopment plan has undergone some significant
changes. In particular, the size of the existing building is being reduced, the roof top parking that
was proposed (with the associated car elevators) has been eliminated and several buildings near
the roadway were added. In addition, because of the requirement to plat a portion of this
propetty the redevelopment plan is now proposed for phasing. As we have discussed, even with
these changes the Applicant was allowed to move directly to Final TAC for Phase I of the
project, which the Applicant has chosen to do.

As a result thereof, please also accept this letter as the Applicant’s response to the Preliminary
TAC comments:



A, Application Submittal

1.
while Phase II

2a.
2b.
2c.
3a.
3b.
3c.
4,

5.

6

Platting Determination Letters are attached. Phase I is not subject to platting
is subject to Platting.

Acknowledged, attached survey in now ALTA survey.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged, to the extent applicable.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Previously provided with Preliminary TAC submittal.
Acknowledged and confirmed.

Document is attached.

The only variance which the Applicant has identified at this time is a variance for

the number of proposed monument signs. Variance justification for the number of signs is part
of the Final TAC response. Building signage will be the subject of a separate application and

signage shown
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12,

13.
associations in

14.
15.

B.  Zoning
1.

2.

on site plan elevations is merely for reference purposes.
Acknowledged and attached hereto.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Once Final TAC approval is given the Applicant will reach out to adjacent civic
order to brief them on the project.

Acknowledged.

Acknowledged.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.



4.

5.

6.

calculations.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

C. Design

1.

2.

Acknowledged and, to the extent required, revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged, outdoor seating area is now a separate line in parking

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

Acknowledged. Roof parking is now moot and acknowledged.

Terrence Comiskey, Architect

1.

2.

3.

4,

Comment noted, not any longer with revised plan and size of building.
Not applicable any longer.
Not applicable any longer.

There is stair tower along the outside of the building and maintenance crews can

access the roof top equipment through this stair tower.

5.

6.

Buildings and plans revised to meet Green Building Ordinance.

Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

D. Landscaping

1.

Acknowledged.



2. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
3. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
4, Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
5. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
6. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
7. Acknowledged.
8. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
9. Acknowledged.
10.  Acknowledged.
E. Signage

1. Acknowledged. Except for monument signs signage shall be the subject of a
separate submittal.

2. Acknowledged and revised accordingly; provided that this does not preclude the
Applicant once it develops its sign program from asking for a variance if needed.

3. Acknowledged.
4. Acknowledged.

5. Acknowledged and when sign package is submitted for approval all sign shall be
included in the package.

6. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
7. Acknowledged.
8. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

G. Green Building

1. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

H. Environmental Sustainability

1. Acknowledged and techniques implanted in resubmittal.



2. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
3. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
L Utilities
Water and Sewer Comments:
1. Acknowledged and included in Final TAC submittal.
2. Acknowledged and included in Final TAC submittal.
3. Acknowledged and included in Final TAC submittal.
Drainage Comments:
4. Acknowledged and included in Final TAC submittal.
5. Acknowledged.
6. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.
7. Acknowledged and included in Final TAC submittal.
8. Acknowledged.
9. Acknowledged.
K. Engineering

1. Platting is only required for Phase II of the project. A Unity of Title and/or Unity
of Development will be provided at the time of building permit.

2. Copy of Plat attached.

3. Parking calculations shown on attached plans. The blended rate referenced in the
comment were used for the parcel except the office use located on the second floor of the
existing building. Parking for the office use was calculated using the office parking rate,

4. No longer applicable per revised plans.

5. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

6. Appropriate number of handicap parking stalls provided per revised plans.



7. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

8. Not applicable per revised plans.

9. Acknowledged and provided.

10.  Acknowledged and provided.

11.  Acknowledged and provided.

12.  Not applicable, valet service and elevators removed.

13.  Not applicable, elevators removed from plan.

14.  Not applicable and roof top remains as is.

15.  Not applicable, roof top remains as is.

16a. Acknowledged and provided.

16b.  The easement referenced is not part of the Applicant’s property and thus this
comment is not applicable.

17.  Acknowledged and provided.

18.  Acknowledged and shown on revised plans.

19.  Acknowledged.

20.  Acknowledged.
L. Fire

1. Acknowledged.

2. Acknowledged. This will be done at the time of permitting.

3. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

4. Fire sprinklers are part of the existing building already and will remain. No other
building that is proposed requires sprinklers.

5. Acknowledged and shown on plans.
6. Acknowledged and shown on plans.

7. Acknowledged.



8. Acknowledged and shown on new plan.

M. Community Development

1. Yes, construction and approval is to be phased. Please see attached plans per
phasing plan and what is included in each phase.

2. Not applicable; car elevators removed.
3. Acknowledged and revised accordingly.

4. Acknowledged.

S. Parking and Intergovernmental Affairs.
1. Parking is now compliant with Code, see site plan for parking calculations and
required parking provided.

For the Firni

RAF:yt
Enclosure



REQUEST AND JUSTIFICATION FOR SIGN VARIANCE

Request

The Applicant is requesting that it be allowed to have a total of five (5) monument signs on the
site when Code allows for the Applicant to only have one (1) monument sign per frontage (2
total signs).

Justification
Statement Common to All Criteria

The subject site is located at the southeast corner of Hollywood Boulevard and US 441. Both of
these streets are major arterial roadways. In this particular case the property has a frontage along
US 441 of Five Hundred and Eighty Fee (580°) and a frontage along Hollywood Boulevard of
Six Hundred Twenty Four (624°). There is access to the site from both northbound US 441 and
eastbound Hollywood Boulevard.

The property has an existing building that is located in the interior of the property without any
adjacent frontage to the right-of-ways. The plan of redevelopment is to partially demolish the
existing building, thereby reducing its size and footprint, and have retail/personal service uses on
the ground floor with an office use on the second floor. Because of the location of the building
the Applicant has proposed that two multi-tenant signs be located on the property. In fact, these
signs are existing.

In addition to the main building the Applicant is also proposing to construct five (5) additional,
new, buildings. These buildings are similar to outparcels in that they are a completely separate
buildings. For example one such building is SunTrust Bank and a proposed coffee shop is
located in another building. The other building can be used by either a single tenant or multiple
retail tenants. The “outparcel” buildings require their own monument sign to avoid both
confusion to the customers to the site and to properly announce where they are located from the
street to enable safe traffic movement into the property from these adjacent arterial roadways.

1. The variance is not contrary to the public interest.

The variance requested is not contrary to the public interest. There is a public interest to promote
safe traffic movement and to adequately convey information to the public. The speed limits on
the adjacent arterial roadways is 45 mph. In addition, there is ingress and egress from both the
adjacent arterial roadways. The public needs adequate notice of where the businesses are located
on the property in order to make a safe and adequate traffic movement to use the driveways to
the property. ~Without adequate notice of the existing uses and where they are located the
potential exists for vehicles to make last minute traffic decisions that cross several lanes of
traffic. In addition, the public interest is served by the individual “outparcels” having separate
signs as it informs the public what uses are located on the property.



2. The variance is required due to special circumstances.

The variance is required due to special circumstances. This property has large frontage on two
(2) separate arterial roadways. See above for exact distances. This is a special circumstance not
anticipated by Code as the Code specifies different size monument signs for 100, 200 and 300
linear feet of frontage. In this case, however, the applicant has over 1,200 feet of frontage on
two (2) arterial roads which constitute a special and unique circumstance. In addition, in the
TOC Zoning District (in which this property is located), the City has requested that the buildings
be moved close to the street and the Applicant has accommodated this request. The sign code
has not yet adopted to these new zoning regulations which also comprise special circumstances.

3. A literal enforcement of the provisions of Article 8 may result in an unnecessary
hardship.

The literal enforcement of the provisions of the City’s sign code will result in an unnecessary
hardship. Separate buildings with a street frontage should have the ability to have their own
monument sign. In this particular case the Applicant is proposing that a single use tenant
building have its own monument sign while each building have a sign for its tenants. In
addition, the Applicant is meeting the intent of Article 8 because the non-multiple tenant signs
will be the height of a 100 linear foot sign. Without such a sign plan the literal enforcement of
the provisions of Article 8 will result in buildings not having signage in front of their facility
which will cause confusion to the public. The purpose of Article 8 is to encourage adequate
information conveyance which the variance accomplishes. In addition, by limiting the height
and size of the additional proposed signs the Applicant is also meeting the intent of Article 8.



BROWARD COUNTY '::’f
Planning *¢“ Council

December 7, 2017

Rod A. Feiner

Coker & Feiner

1404 South Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1840

Dear Mr. Feiner:

Re:  Platting requirements for a parcel generally described as a portion of the West % of the
Southeast % of Section 13, Township 51 South, Range 41 East, said lands situate, lying and
being in Broward County, Florida, together with a portion of Parcel A, “Hollywaod Plaza,”
according to Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 181, Page 12, of the Public Records of
Broward County, Florida. This parcel is generally located on the southeast corner of
Hollywood Boulevard and State Road 7, in the City of Hollywood.

This letter is in response to your correspondence regarding the Broward County Land Use Plan’s
platting requirements for a proposed non-residential development on the above referenced

parcel.

You have indicated that the current proposal is to demolish a portion of an existing building and
subsequently construct a new attached wall and fagade on the unplatted portion of the site
{resulting in a smaller building), and construct a new building on the platted portion of the site.

Regarding the proposed demolition of a portion of an existing building and subsequent
construction of a new side and facade on the unplatted portion of the site (i.e. a portion of the
West % of the Southeast % of Section 13, Township 51 South, Range 41 East), Planning Council
staff has determined that platting would not be required by the Broward County Land Use Plan,
since the proposed demolition and reconstruction would not constitute a “principal building,”
pursuant to the guidelines of the Administrative Rules Document: BrowardNext, which states that
a “principal building” does not include an attached addition to the existing building which
additions or cumulative additions are less than one hundred percent (100%) of the gross floor
area of the original building to which the addition is to be attached. For the purposes of this
guideline, “original building” means the total gross floor area devoted to the principal use on a

parcel as of November 22, 1978.

Regarding the proposed construction of a new building on the platted portion of the site (i.e. a
portion of Parcel A, “Hollywood Plaza”), Planning Council staff has determined that replatting
would not be reguired by Policy 2.13.1 of the Broward County Land Use Plan. Policy 2.13.1 would
not require replatting of parcels included in plats approved by the Broward County Commission
and recorded after June 4, 1953. information from the Broward County Records, Taxes and
Treasury Division indicates that the above referenced plat was recorded on October 30, 2013.

115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 307 » Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954.357.6695 * Broward.arg/PlanningCouncil



Rod A. Feiner
December 7, 2017
Page Two

It is recommended that you contact Broward County’s Planning and Development Management
Division at 954-357-6666, to inquire about whether additional County review, such as a plat note
modification, may be required. Further, some jurisdictions may be more restrictive and require
platting in more situations than the Broward County Land Use Plan. The City of Hollywood’s
platting requirements should be investigated.

The contents of this letter are not a judgment as to whether this development proposal complies
with the Broward County Trafficways Plan, permitted uses and densities, local zoning, the land
development regulations of the municipality or the development review requirements of the
Broward County Land Use Plan, including concurrency requirements.

If you have any additional questions concerning the Broward County Land Use Plan’s platting
requirements, please contact Kenneth Wenning, Planner, at your convenience.

Respectfuily,
Barbara Blake Boy
Executive Director

BBB:KIW

cc: Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
City of Hollywood

Tom Barnett, Director, Development Services
City of Hollywood

& °‘4



BROWARD COUNTY ﬁf)f’ )
Planning "§* Council

December 7, 2017

Rod A. Feiner

Coker & Feiner

1404 South Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1840

Dear Mr. Feiner:

Re: Platting requirements for a parcel generally described as a portion of the West % of the
Southeast % of Section 13, Township 51 South, Range 41 East, said lands situate, lying and
being in Broward County, Florida. This parcel is generally located on the southeast corner of
Hollywood Boulevard and State Road 7, in the City of Hollywood.

This letter is in response to your correspondence regarding the Broward County Land Use Plan’s
platting requirements for a proposed non-residential development on the above referenced parcel.

Planning Council staff has determined that platting is required by Policy 2.13.1 of the Broward County
Land Use Plan for the proposed development. As per the criteria of Policy 2.13.1, platting is required
for the issuance of building permits when constructing a non-residential or multi-family building,
unless all of the following conditions are met:

a. The lot or parcel is smaller than 10 acres and is unrelated to an adjacent development;
b. The lot or parcel has been specifically delineated in a recorded plat;

c. All land within the lot or parcel which is necessary to comply with the County
Trafficways Plan has been conveyed to the public by deed or easement; and

d. The proposed development is in compliance with the applicable land development
regulations.

The subject parcel does not meet the specifically delineated requirement.

Planning Council staff notes that a lot or parcel which has been specifically delineated in a recorded plat
is one which can be described solely by reference to a plat and one or more identifying numbers such as
a block and lot number. For example, Lot 5, Block 3, of John Doe Subdivision. A description of “a portion
of the West % of the Southeast % of Section 13, Township 51 South, Range 41 East,” is an example of a
parcel which is not specifically delineated.

It is recommended that you contact Broward County’s Planning and Development Management
Division at 954-357-6666, regarding the platting process.

115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 307 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954.357.6695 « Broward.org/PlanningCouncil



Rod A. Feiner
December 7, 2017
Page Two

The contents of this letter are not a judgment as to whether this development proposal complies
with the Broward County Trafficways Plan, permitted uses and densities, local zoning, the land
development regulations of the municipality or the development review requirements of the
Broward County Land Use Plan, including concurrency requirements.

If you have any additional questions regarding the Broward County Land Use Plan’s platting
requirements, please contact Kenneth Wenning, Planner, at your convenience.

Respectfully,
Barbara Blake Boy
Executive Director

BBB:KJW

cc: Wazir ishmael, City Manager
City of Hollywood

Tom Barnett, Director, Development Services
City of Hollywood
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"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA"

PLAT Book BT Pace g
SHEET 2 OF 8 SHEETS

A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,
OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 QF SECTION 13, T-51-5, R-41-E", PLAT BOOK 16, PAGE 19, B.C.R,

FLORIDA AND. A REPLAT OF A PORTION
AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A", "DU PARC ESTATES

COUNTY OF BROWARD =

KNUW ALL MEN Y THESE PRESENTS: THAT PALM BEACH 2000, HC., A FLORIDA
CORPORATION, |5 THE OWNER W FEE SIMPLE OF THE LANDS SHOWN AND DESCREED
HEREON, HAS CAUSED SAD LANDS 10 BE SUBINWIDED AND PLATIED AS SHOWM HERFOM,
SAD PLAT TO BE KNOWN AS "MOLLYWGOD PLAZA", A REFLAT.

TiE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HERESY DEDICATED TO THE
PUBLIC FOR PROPER PURPOSES,

wuw}z wmm EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREOM, ARE MERERY DEDILATSD TO T Neuc wok

™ WINESS aﬂap«EFEhEo o HAVE
%:ﬁuza SEAL AFFIXED THERETO THIS __A[™ DAY OF

Eé

FRINT NAME g M. Benneth

ACKNCWIEDGMENT:
STATE OF FLORIGA -
COUNTY OF BROWARD

Y i JHAT, THIS DM‘ FERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME
(L3 AND, et .
WE, A FLORIDA CORFORATION, 10 WE
§§:§§>§gi
THAT Mggﬂ§a<sgdi<§iag
,%gz EXPRESSED AND DID NOT TAKE AN OATH. N

WTNESS: MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL TWIS < DAY %W\h\ﬂr. AD. 2013

oisgans | ptmaid GredZi
3 <3 -
o RN menEeiies  einmeu - o noven

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

HNOW ALL NEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT VESTWAZ, INC., A& FLORIDA _ CORPORATIDN, IS
?noig!aéqgggo!;ugg.:ﬁnfﬂb
ga%aﬂﬂggaﬁgﬁ%gg‘_&qawﬂ
KNOWN AS "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA®, A REFLAT,

THE ADOITIONAL RIHT-OF -WAY AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY DEDICATED 70 WHE
FUBLIC FOR PROPER AURPOSES, 3

THE LANDSCAPE nﬂnﬁﬁz,ﬂn’u ,—Hm.g HEREOM ARE HEREBY DOONCKNO TO THE OWNERS
OF PARCELS “A°, ARD "C°, T SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR BUFFER PURPOSES
AND (8 THE PERPETUAL MAMTENANCE CHLIGATION OF SAID OWHERS, 175 SUCCESSORE AND
)mﬂezm.iﬁa.:_ﬂgﬂ«a-tngaxggon,:gémnainﬂw
WIHN zggqgﬁgggggni
PARCELS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OITY.

THE _.aanﬂmnuﬂua EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREOM. ARE WEREBY DEQILATIG 10 THT FUBLK yod,
PROPER RURPOBES.

a0 HAE

:
mﬁa SET uﬁ x”.n.mb)zn SBAE AFFIXED THERETO THIS 2 DAY OF

FFNAZ, NS, A FLORD "
RNOF 10 BF Wk PERSONS DESCRIBED N AND YHO ACKNOWEDOED PEFORE WE THAT
EXECUTED THE SAME FREELY AND YOLUNTARILY FOR THE USES AND FURAOSES.
IN DIFRESSED ANG DO NOT TAKE AN OATH.

WINESS: MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS o7/ DAY OF \E . ADL 2012

MY COMMISSION NUAEEER: 50408 m |w_,>u.mnnn§wa

FARY
WY COMMISSION EXPRES: PRINT RAME: 22 sep,

AMENDED", PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.

INSTR #1113901754
Page2 of 8

: T OF FLORID
STA] A
COUNTY OF BROWARD =

KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT BOSTONIAN, INC,, A FLORIA CORPORATION,
G:ggiasqggu‘;gggﬂrzﬁ
n;Cmﬂugga.ﬂg_ﬁwsvp)ﬂm-w)uugxaﬂ..gfaa
BE KNOWH AS “HOLLYWOOD PLAZA®, A REPLAT.

THE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF—WAY AS SHOWN WEREON, ARE HEREBY DEDICATED 1O THE
PUBUC FOR PROPER PURPOSES.

THE WERESS/ECRESS EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREDY DWOICAVSD T Tuir
Pomr Wl MRS hninesy.

w wwess meweor._ {berfoMicks Bregl ——— HAVE
BET

E:mumﬂ.g AFFIXED THERETO THIS __ 2% DAY OF

WITNESSES:

Lo G

PRINT NAME

MY COMMISSION NUMBER:
MY COMMISEION EXPIRES:
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"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA"

A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH
FLORIDA AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T-51-5, R-41-E"
AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A", "DU PARC ESTATES AMENDED"

, RANGE 41 EAST,
« PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.

+ PLAT BOOK 16, PAGE 19, B.C.R,

SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41

EAST

PLATBOOK | @) PAGE | § |
SHEET 4 OF 8 SHEETS

BROWARD COUNTY,

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
PREPARED BY
PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
5381 NOB HLL. ROAD
SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351

N S

INSTR#111901754 e
Page4 of 8

DENOTES: PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS (4"X4"X2A”
CONCRETE MONUMENT WTH 1.3° BRASS DISC STAMPED "PRM
LB3A70" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED),

OEMOTES: PERMANENT OOHTROL PORNT (MAG NAIL WITH 1.3*
BRASS DISC STAMFED “PCP LBIS70" UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED),

1.5° BRASS BISC STAMPED “PCP 83870},
OBEROTES: LICENSED BUSINESS

DENDTES: NON VEHICULAR ACCESS LIME.
DENOTES: BROWARD CDUNTY RECORDS.
DENOTES: DADE GOUNTY RECORDS,
DENQTES: PLAT BOOK

DENOTES: OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK
DENCTES: PAGE NUMBER

OENGTES: RIGHT—OF-WAY

PP o
N/D PRM o

—_—— e e e e

GARDENS CORRECTED,
PLAT FIRST ADDITION'
P.B. 10, PG 15, B.CR.

"HOLLYWOCD BEACH

DENOTES: DEED BOOK
e e e e e e e e e — . — — —— e —

) ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TD WATIONAL GEGOETIC VERTIOAL DATUM OF 1929,
BENCHMARK .

|,§
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e
L

—~wBITESS'E ADV,69°
e

o

PARCEL “A*
390,868 SQUARE FEET
B.9731 ACRES
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122 123 2 |
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120

SURVEY PER FDO'

NOTIO2ITW
bl

K 44

H AHY STRUCTURE WITHIN THIS FLAT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION IV D.1.F., DEVELOPMENT
_. REVEW REQUIREMENTS, OF THE BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN, REGARDING
HAZARDS TO AIR NAVIGATION.
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3) THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES AND GRID BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON WERE BASED ON
THE HORTH AUERICAN DATUM OF 1927 COORDINATE VALUES SHOWN ON THE “KEITH
AND SCHHARS, P.A. RESURVEY OF-SECTIONS 1 THAU 30 TOWNSHIP 5] SOUTH RANGE 41

COUNTY FLORIDA", MISCELLANEOUS PLAT BOCK 6, PAGE 19, SHEET 2
OF 5, !w:oggnzgsgi. FLORIDA; AND AS TRAMSFORMED TO THE
HORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983, MTH THE 1990 ADJSTMENT. REFERENCE LINE BEMG
THE WEST UNE OF THE SOUTHEAST /4 OF SECTION 13-8}~41 BEARNG $02°30°71°E,

4K) I A BULDRG PERMIT FOR A PRINGIPAL BURLDING {EXCLUDIG DRY MODELS, SALES AND

PARCHEL "B*
961,889 SQUARE FEET
22.0819 ACRES

o\

—kﬁ.

/PLAT LMITS

|
E | UNPLATTED ACREACE
Lz 7 PORTION OF THE SE 1/4 SECTION 13~51-41 _

PLAT ARST ADDITION
P.B. 10, PG 15, B.CR.
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PARCEL 124,
—ORD. 48672, G _uoal/.

OR OHTAMED BY A PARTICULAR ELECTRIC, ELEPHONE, CAS, OR OTHER
PUBLIC UTILITY,  SUCH CONSTRUGCTION, WSTALLATION, MANTENANCE, AMD OPERATION
‘SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC SAFETY CODE AS ADGPTED 8Y THE
FLORDA PURBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION.

6) THIS PLAT S SUBJECT T EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED IN THE FOLLOWMNG
DOCUMENTS OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS oF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA: QFFICIAL
REGORDS BOOK 49308, PAGE 1341, OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 40308, PAGE 105,
OFFICIAL RECORDS DOOK 49308, PAGE 1324,

7) STATE PLANE COCRDINATES ARE SHOWM AS;

% REPRESENTING NORTHING
X REPRESENTING EASTING
[ womee:
._a——mv;ﬂagoi_ng;ng.-m#ﬁ
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QAB. 4WaA9, PG 905

T

BASELNE OF SURVEY PER FDOT

]
_~u Bl ot OF WAY NAPS SECTION 861002527,
3

ATE HOAD NO. 7
3
R sy

' JOINT, USE
TR i
I
I
“HB28'39E ‘N.mg.
11 sozaeare 2500

ITHORITY BY ANY QTHER GRAPHICAL OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE 3
RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THE CITY AND THIS COUNTY.

PONT OF |
EECINNIG -

IPLANNING FILE NO.




"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA" wereorsnee ' |

SHEET 5 OF 8 SHEETS
A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 OF SECTION I

3, T-51-5, R-41-E", PLAT BOOK 16, PAGE 19, B.C.R,
AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A", "DU PARC ESTATES AMENDED", PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 WOCHI._”)zmmme>m... il.u

) DENOTES: PERMANENT JETERENCE VOMLMENTS (4xa 10"
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA INSTR #111901754 (B70T MRS G oregy o MDA
PREFARED Page$ of 8 IR R o L R,
BY N/D PRM @  DENOTES: PERMANENT REFERENCE WONUMENT (MAS NAIL WITH =~
PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. - o ohASS DISC STAPED Por LB3670').
£381 NOB HLLL ROAD spdsio DENOTES: NON VEMICULAR ACCESS LINE.
! DENOTES: BROWARD COUNTY REGORDS
BUNAISE, FLORIDA 33351 W,Mw unzmm c»wm nSzﬁc»n REGORDS.
FAX NO. B84-572-078 PB. DENOTES: PLAT BOOK
Sy 200 ORE. DENOTES: OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK
PG, OENOTES: PAGE NUMBER
R/W DENOTES: RIGHT—OF—WAY
08, DENOTES: DEED BOOK

GURVESTOR'S NOTES:
1) ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIWE TO HATIONAL CEQDETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929,

BENCHUARK OF ORIGHN: NATIONAL GEODEWIC SURVEY BENCHMARK NO.'S Sia ELEVATION
LOT 28 10 20 FEET (CONVERIED Thon o Eas oy AMERICAN VERTICAL OATUM OF 1988),

|
l |
, PG 3, BLR. | | Lot 25
I wrie | 1 _wc.wA nwm Clletaz T2 Lor2s TO CONVERT FROM NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1958 TO NATIONAL o
wrie . J— LOT 20 1 i ) + fommamemem VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 ADD 1.80 FEET PER NGS DATA SHEET,
7 8 TEE S wg«. BT pOATE (TOTAL. ., AT THE INTERSECTION OF HORTH SBTH AVENUE AND HCLLYWOOD BLVD (STATE ROAD
BTl S e e 0735 36°E 888.45 (TOTAL) | 820). 263.5' WEST OF THE EXTENDED CENTERLINE OF THE AVEMUE, 1468° WEST OF A
UTLITY UGHT POLE, 135.8° EAST OF A UTIITY LIGHT POLE, 18' NORTH OF THE NORTH
, 12,5 OF Ef
si.ﬁsﬁm%.ﬁs LAMES OF THE BLVD, 1.3’ NORTH OF A WITNESS POST
ons” 162078 198, B.CA,
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ORB. 4319, P5 438, ACR  WIHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MO SHALL
S " REVIEW AND ADDRESS THESE USES FOR INCREASED MPACTS.

ANY STRUCTURE WITMIN THIS PLAT MUST COMPLY WH SECTIOW IV D.1.F., DEVELOPMENT
FREVIEW RECUIREMENTS, OF THE BROWARD COUNTY LAND USE PLAN, REGARDING
HAZARDS TO AR NAVIGATION.

THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED BY CH;

ORDINANCES, AND MAY BE Emﬂﬁssg;r OF THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD
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OWNER, INCLUDIRG AN OWHER OR OWNERS OF PROPERTY WTHIN THIS FLAT WHO TOOK
TME 70 THE PROPERTY WITH REFERENCE TO THIS PLAT.
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_ THE NDRTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1927 COORDINATE WALUES SHOWN ON THE “KETTH
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APPROPRIATE. GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY, DOCUMENTING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
||||| REGUIREWENT WTHI THE ABOVE REFERENCED TIME FRAME.
m-#ﬁwﬁgotcﬂ_mgwi#ﬁwags COUNTY SURVEYOR PLIRSUANT TO
CHAPTER 177,081, SUBSECTION (2! n FLORIDA STATUTES, PLATIED UTITY EASEMENTS
ARE ALSO FASEMENTS FOR THE TION, INSTALLATION, NAIRTENANCE, AND

GARDENS COR

1PLAT FIRST ADDITION
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h? lig 19 l20

1 -~ __ wr
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M QR
158 i H DA 225 BTy BLR /
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0) THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT T0 EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED I THE FOLLDWHG
DOCUMENTS OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HROWARD COUNTY FLOMDA: OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 19308, PAGE 1311, OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 49308, PAGE 1345,
OFFICIAL RECOROS HOOK 48308, PAGE 1324,

7) STATE PLANE COORDWATES ARE SHOWN AS:

%ﬁ/ REPRESENTING NORTHING
REPREBENTING EASTING

I!- | 50237 24°E 158.50°
——— i | ————
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NOTICE:

Zwe...Eﬁé.z.ﬁggwg.ﬁsﬁggﬁlnazﬂ#ﬂ
sgéogggirrisgm;ﬁmﬂga
"N AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPHICAL OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE PLAT. THERE MAY BE
AODITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON VHIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND
IN THE PUBMC RECORDS OF THE CITY AND THIS COUNTY.
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"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA"

/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1
N OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 OF SECTIO

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
PREFPARED BY

PRM B DENOTES: PERMAMENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS (4*X4"X24™
COHCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1.3° BRASS DISC STAMPED “PRM
LB3870" UNLESS OTMERMSE KOTED).

PCP o OENQTES: PERMANENT CONTROL POINT (MAG NAL WITH 13"
BRASS DISC STAWFED “PCP LBIBR" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED).

N/D PRM w  DENDTES: PERMANENT REFERENCE MCMUMENT (MAG NAL WTH
1.3° BRASS DISC STAWPED “PCP LB36707).

LB DENOTES: LICENSED BUSINESS
##iirs DENOTES: NON VEHICATAR ACCESS LINE.
ack DENGTES: BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS.
0K DEWOTES: DADE COUNTY RECORDS,

PA. DENOTES: PLAT BOGK

ORB. DEMOTES: OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK

Po. DEWOTES: PACE NUMBER

RA DENOTES: RIGHT=OF—WAY

08, DEMOTES: DEED BOOK

_ |

| {

! Bk AR |
“HILLSIDE

| pp ue PG 20, B.OR. |

e are | T3

" Lor & “ v.u_.._uﬁ.zmvn!%__mxum

...._%
THTY EAT WY
Fa S8 b6 20, BER.

PARCEL "¢
363,284 SQUARE FEET

A >
Iy N
'8.3394 ACRES 8RE 44 m.m »&a. BN
by

——)———— MATCH LNE = e — e e
' ' =z // memw.mm._.uo.no

o
3

13-51-41

PLAT BOOK 18| PAGE —d
SHEET & OF 8 SHEETS

3, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,

N I3, T-51-S, R-41-E", PLAT BOOK 186,

AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A", "DU PARC ESTATES AMENDED", PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST

PAGE 19, B.C.R.

INSTR #111901754
Page6 of 8

SURVIETYCORE NOTES:
) ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO NATIONAL GEGDETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929,

AMY STRUCTURE WITIN THIS PLAT MUST COMPLY WITH SZCTION IV D.).F., DEVELOPMENT
REVIEW REQUIREMENTS, OF THE DROWARD COUNTY LAKD USE FLAN, REGARDING
HAZARDS TO AR NAVIGATION.

THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED BY CHARTER 5, ARTICLE (X, BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF
ORDINANCES, AND MAY BE AMENDED BY APPROVAL OF THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD

3) THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES AND GRID BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON WERE BASED ON

EAST BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA”, MISCELLANEOUS PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 19, SHEET 2
OF 5, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; AHD AS TRANSFORMED TQ THE
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983, WITH THE 1950 ADJUSTMENT, REFERENCE LINE BEING
THE WEST UNE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13-51~41 BEARING S02'50°21E.

4R) IF A BUILDING PERWIT FOR A PRNCIPAL BURDING (EXCLUDING ORY UODELS, SALES AND

FUBUC URLITY.  SUCH CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE. AND' OPERATION
SHALL COMPLY WTH THE WATIONAL ELECTRIC SAFETY CODE AS ADOPTED BY THE
FLORIA PUBLIC SERVIGE COMMISSION

€) THIS PLAY IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AN RESTRICTIONS RECORDED M THE FOLLOWNG
DOCULENTS OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORDA: OFEICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 43308, PAGE 1311, OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 49308, PACE 1315,
OFFICIAL RECORDS BOCK 49308, PAGE 1324,

7) STATE PLANE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN AS:

znlmﬂ%%/ REPRESENTING NGRTHING
X REPRESENTING EASTING

PORTION OF
THE SE 1/4

SECTION

UNPLATTED ACREAGE

llllllll N

HOTCE:

«:_wv_,!-.ﬁﬁgl_ﬁgswg._uigggoﬂﬂ.‘qu
SUBBIVDED LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN ARD WILL # NO GRCUNSTANCES BE SUPPLANTED

N AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPHICAL OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE PLAT. THERE MAY BE
ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUNO
M THE PUBUC RECORDS OF THE QITY ANO THIS COUNTY.

PLANNING FILE NO. O1-MP-12




"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA" SN

A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T-51-5, R-41-E", PLAT BOGK 16, PAGE 19, B.C.R.
AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A", "DU PARC ESTATES AMENDED", PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST oo — g
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA INSTR#11901754 ™7 o o R e

857D, (s oTRwSE Ko, ot v
PCP DENOTES: PERMANENT CONTROL POINT (MAG N, WTH 1.3
Page? of 8 ° BRASS DISC STAMPED “RCP LB3B70° UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED).
S |..w1. —— PREPARED BY N/D PRM o ﬁﬂmmﬂﬂvﬂ“ﬁwﬁ §E§~ GIAG HAL WTH
PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. 8 BENOTES: UICENSED BUSINESS g
§§Eg L DENOTES: NON VEWICULAR ACCESS LINE.
B.CR. DENGTES: BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS.
AAPHC ecaLe BUNFISE, FLORIDA 33351 DR DENOTES: DADE COUNTY RECORDS.
u_25 so 100 150 % Loapciicis
P e —

P,
ORB. DENOTES: OFFI(IAL RECORD BOOK
MAY 2019
SCME 1° = 50

PG,
RN DENOTES: RIGHT-OF=WAY
[:3:)

.lv!aiuauzq.'

. - R SEE BHEET 6 OF 8 ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO NATIONAL GECDETIC VERTICAL UATUM OF 1928,

; - | X BENCHNARK OF ORIGR: NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY BENCHMARK ND. S 312, FLEVATION

Al.ll_l,lllllg\)._.ﬂ._r_vml ]'IP'I'I- T e T T e e e . ———————————_ e L 10.20 PEET (CONVERTED FROM 8,60 FEET NORTH AMFRICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988),

i 1 -t TO CONVERT FRON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 TO NATIONAL GEOOETIC
5872234 W 3

i Lo VERTICAL DATUM OF 1928 ADD .80 FEET PER NGS DATA SHEET,
i 142.0¢ (TOTAL) i PARCEL "C* P — AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH SHTH AVENUE AND HOLLYWOOD BLVD (STATE ROAD
| e = 363,264 SQUARE FEET call ! 3 ]
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i (COESS EASEMNT e
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o8 5250 16 1423 BEE

MONUMENT 15 0.3" BELOW THE GROUND SURFACE.
2) 1S BLAT IS RESTRICTED TO A 26 FUEL POSITION STATION WITH A CONVENENCE
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— ANY STRUCTURE WITHIN THIS PLAT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION (¥ D.1.F.,, DEVELOPMENT
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ORDINANCES, AND MAY BE AMENDED BY APPROVAL OF THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD

UNPLATTED ACREAGE

PORTION OF THE SE 1/4 SECTION (3-51-41
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| THE WEST LNE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13-81~41 BEARING S0230'71°E,

+4K) ¥ A BUILDING PERMIT FOR A PRINGIPAL BUILDING {EXCLUDING DRY MODELS, SALES AND
_ CONSTRUCTION OFFICES) AND FIRST INSPECTION APPROVAL ARE NOT 1SSUED BY
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_ .
| |  FLORIDA PUBLIC SERWCE COMMSSION
RCHT TURNS O0LY "GRANT'S FARM" | SECTION 13, T-51-5, R—41-€ - 8) THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED IN THE FOLLOWNG
P2, 112, 6 8, BCR P.B. 112, PG 31, B.CR. i P.8. 16, PG 19, B.CR.
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| RECHDS Book s95de. PAGE T oo RECORDS Bt Hhsh o e 1315,
o N A e OFRICIAL RECORDS BOGK 43308, PAGE 1324,
3,762 SQUARE FEET w.w € = 3 “GRANTS FARM® ’ 7) STATE PLANE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN AS:
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g LETR $07°35'00°E 0.8
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NOTCE:

THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN ITS GRAPHIC FORM, IS THE OFFICIAL DEPICTION OF THE
ggégggzzgﬂg;zasgga
N AUTHORITY BY ANY DTHER GRAPMICAL OR DIDITAL FORM OF THE PLAT. THERE MAY BE
ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND
IN_THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THE CITY AND THIS COUNTY,

F72W 12400

a1
CEN)
ENTERL

zm | L
i Ry
_\\Aakw e

- i ATMATE AW LNE




5
]
£
&
-

"HOLLYWOOD PLAZA" valkrrely. Stk

SHEET 8 OF 8 SHEETS
A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 QF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,
INSTR #111901754 FLORIDA AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF "AMENDED PLAT SW 1/4 OF SECTION I3, T-51-S, R-41-E", PLAT BOOK 16, PAGE 19, B.C.R.

Pages of 6 AND A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF BLOCK "A™, "DU PARC ESTATES AMENDED", PLAT BOOK 38, PAGE 23, B.C.R.
ag U= .
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST N ONTET: vy o aICE MOuMENTS (Caaxzae
T, CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA —— PP o DoNoEe. TN SO FARY (Ao L w1
L PrerAneD BY o B SR WS TR
_Mﬁf.. Nowpery ) PULICE LAMD SURVEYORS, INC. 13 BRASS %0 STAUPeD P Ledaor.
P £, Ao 3, CQRAPHIC SCALE S: LICEWSED DUSINESS
W B DT 3 Hﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁ%& W.M.w 5381 NOB HILL ROAD o 25 m ey ish. o e DEWOTES: NON VEMICULAR ACCESS LINE.
X smein. o | i . mm BUNRISE, FLORIDA, 33351 jﬁ umx. ﬁsﬁm uxhn%u-? Hdﬁ! RECORDS.
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i ana e o 1285 | e ! RETW- |+, o - — ~PARCEL e wa»«..h.m_w‘.v_‘ || R s TOTAL oo one~ 531 VYOG NOTES:
et e R -1 i) O, 40564, PO VDBl ~TVPORARY e | R o mmM 1} ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE. TO NATIONAL GEODETIC VERRCAL DATUM OF 1925,
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- e_ SErn o USTREN IR ESR Ry (SOUTH 80TH AVENUE) B i o S VERTICAL DATU OF 1829 ADD 1.60 FEET PER NOS DATA SHEET,
l— SHEET 12 OF 23, LAST REWSED 1- / p— T T ST RSE Hr%ﬂlmlmtl..«.l ] A1 HE NTEROEETION oF NOWTH a8 AVENUE 49D HOLLTHON0 BLID (STATE ROAD
g g ¢ S TR L T T 3ol IR o ! a4 ... 820), 2635 WEST EXTENDED CENTERLINE OF THE AVENLE, 145" WEST OF
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I\..Il..ﬂl i | g s e, By ey artt] mmm by LR Bl 5
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ORB. 6565, PG 47,
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- { = o By HAZARDS 0 AR NAWOATION.
B IO 100.00° e
~EE b TR W e THIS NOTE IS REQURED BY CHAPTER b, ARTICLE IX, BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF
. ORDNANCES, AMD MAY BE AWENDED 87 APPROVAL OF THE BROWARD COWITY. GOARD
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ORS. 959, 1T 4

PORTION OF BLOCK "A"
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_.——SECTION 13, T-51-5, R-#1-&

THE WEST UINC OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13-51-#) BEARINO S0230°21°F.

4A) ¥ A BUILDING PERMIT FOR A PRINORAL BUILDING (EXCLUDING DRY MODELS, SALES AND
CONSTRUCTION OFFICES) AND FIRST INSPECTION APPROVAL ARE NOT (SSUED BY
SEPYEMBER 10, 2018, THEN THE COUNTY'S FINDING OF ADEQUACY SHALL EXPIRE AND
NO ADDITIONAL BUILDING PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED UNTHL SUCH THE AS BROWARD
COUNTY SHALL MAKE A SUBSEQUENT FNDWNG TMAT THE APPLICATION SATSFES THE
ADEQUACY RECKAREMENTS SET FORTH WITHIN THE BROWARD COUNTY LAND
DEVELOPMENT CODE. THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY OR THE AGENT OF THE OWNER
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING EWDENCE TO EROWARD COUNTY FROM THE
APPROPRIATE GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY, DOCUMENTING COMPLIANCE WTH THS.
REQUIREMENT WITHIN THE ABOVE REFEREMCED TIME FRAME: ANDSOR

Wv_mnczugowgi:mzrwﬁwgr!mﬂggggdﬁzog
BASE FOR INTERNAL ROADS HAVE NOT BEEN SUBSTANTALLY COMPLETED AY

FOUND 1/2° IRON
PIPE NO 1D, 20
N41D2'STE 026,

UENT
1330,

P.B. 112, PG 31, BCR.
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487,644 SQUARE FEET
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SHALL BE RESPONSILE FOR PROVIDNG EVIGEKCE TO BROWARD COUNTY FROM THE
APPROPRIATE. GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY, DOCUMENTING COMPUANCE WITH THIS
REQUIRENENT WITHIM THE ABOVE REFERENCED TWE FRAME.

S} THE FOLLOWNG NOTE IS REQUIRED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY SURVEYOR PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 177.081, SUBSECTION (28), FLORIDA STATUTES, PLATIED UTLITY EASEMENTS
ABE ALSQ EASEMENTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MANTENANCE, AND
OPERATION OF CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, ND SUCH
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UPCOMING MEETINGS:

PHASE | FINAL TAC SUBMITTAL: JANUARY 22 /2018

PHASE | PDB SUBMITTAL: APRIL /2018

PHASE Il FINAL TAC SUBMITTAL: MAY 15/ 2018

PHASE Il PBD SUBMITTAL: MARCH / 2019

ELI'S SHOPPING CENTER

101 SOUTH STATE RD 7, HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023

DTI PROJECT # : 15087.03

FINAL TAC SUBMITTAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

TO REDEVELOP THE EXISTING SITE ON THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF HOLLYWOOD
BLVD & US 441 TO INCORPORATE A NEW MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT INCLUDING
A PROPOSED BANK W/ DRIVE THRU, A FOOD SERVICE W/ DRIVE THRU & RETAIL

OUTPARCELS ALONG WITH THE RENOVATION OF THE EXISTING 2 STORY

BUILDING INTO A GROUND LEVEL RETAIL BUILDING W/ MULTIPLE TENANTS, AND A

2ND FLOOR OFFICES AREA WITH ROOFTOP VALET PARKING.

LOCATION MAP:

DIRECTORY:

OWNER / DEVELOPER

NAME / COMPANY
ADDRESS

ARCHITECT

COMPANY
CONTACT
ADDRESS

PHONE

EMAIL
WEBSITE

CIVIL ENGINEER

COMPANY
CONTACT
ADDRESS

PHONE
EMAIL

CHAI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
101 STATERD 7
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023

DESIGN TECH INTERNATIONAL ASSOC.,INC.

CARLOS PIZARRO, R.A. AR - 0013079
14125 NW 80TH AVENUE SUITE# 303
MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016
786.235.9097
CPIZARRO@DTIARCHITECT.COM
WWW.DTIARCHITECT.COM

GRACE ENGINEERING, LLC.

JOHN E. FLYNN

17110 SW 64TH COURT
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33331
954.558.9628

JOHNFLYNN@GRACEENGINEERS.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

COMPANY
ADDRESS

KIMBERLY MOYER , RLA
4808 NE 16 TH AVE

OAKLAND PARK, FLORIDA FL 33334
PHONE(954) 492 9609

CONTACT: KIM MOYER

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / PLUMBING

COMPANY
CONTACT
ADDRESS

PHONE

BUCHANAN P.E. CONSULTING INC.
RAJA BUCHANAN

6191 W. ATLANTIC BLVD.

SUITE# 2

MARGATE, FL 33063

954.590.3300
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ELEVATION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

DETAIL, SECTION OR PLAN
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WALL SECTION NUMBER /
BUILDING SECTION LETTER
SHEET NUMBER

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

0-0 ELEVATION DATUM POINT

XXX

NOTE NUMBER

WINDOW NUMBER

DOOR NUMBER

REVISION NUMBER

OO O

ROOM NAME
ROOM NUMBER

PHASE 1

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
AND A PORTION OF PARCEL "A", "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUHEAST 1/4
FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS
DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID
WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872,
PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF

BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST

CORNER OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 8.92 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE NORTH 88°25'55" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A", ALSO BEING THE SOUTH
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD 194.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°37'24" EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF AN
EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A" AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE 571.28 FEET TO A POINT ON A SOUTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE SOUTH
87°22'26" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 241.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°30'21" WEST ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A" 23.06 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT AND ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION, 403.89 FEET TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGH-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD No. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY No. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE);
THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY
PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES:

1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST 157.51 FEET,;

4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET,; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET,;

7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS THE FOLLOWING:

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,;
THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE

PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE
SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'14" WEST 131.03 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 02°30'46" WEST 8.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°2925" WEST 19.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 124.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'56" EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 18.93 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 02°30'35" EAST 70.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29'45" EAST 20.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'54" EAST 164.71 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 87°29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'43" EAST 100.34 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF
PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION 196.87 FEET TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE); THENCE
ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174,
THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES:

1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST 157.51 FEET;

4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET,; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET,;

7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 223,173 SQUARE FEET (5.1234 ACRES),

MORE OR LESS.

PHASE 2

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA AND A PORTION OF PARCEL "A", "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181,
PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,;
THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE SOUTH
02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'14" WEST 131.03 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 02°30'46" WEST 8.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 19.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET,;
THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 124.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'56" EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 18.93 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 02°30'35" EAST 70.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29'45" EAST 20.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'54" EAST 164.71 FEET,;
THENCE NORTH 87°29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'43" EAST 100.34 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF
PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION 196.87 FEET TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE);
THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY
PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45"

EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST 157.51 FEET;

4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET,; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET,;

7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 134,066 SQUARE FEET (3.0777 ACRES),
MORE OR LESS.
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D. SEWER USE AGREEMENT IN O.R.B. 50688, PG. 396,‘
B.C.R. APPLIES TO THIS SITE BUT IS NOT
PLOTTABLE.
A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

E. EASEMENT GRANTED TO FPL IN INSTRUMENT NO

113650915, B.C.R. APPLIES TO THIS SITE BUT IS NOT
PLOTTABLE.
COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30°21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH

THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT—-OF—WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88°24'16” EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
48872, PAGE 1285, OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH

CERTIFICATION:
88°24'16” EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PI:AT THEREOF, AS RECORDED

| HEREBY CERTIFY: THAT THIS SKETCH OF SURVEY MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE SET

FORTH BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES ("DOACS”)
CHAPTER 5J—17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027, FLORIDA
, : STATUTES.
IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY AND NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA®, THE FOLLOWING FOUR (4) COURSES AND
DISTANCES; 1) SOUTH 02°30°21” EAST ON A WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PLAT 294.81 FEET; 2) SOUTH 87°29'17” WEST ON A NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PLAT 46.00 FEET; 3) SOUTH 02'30'21" NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED
EAST ON A WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PLAT 266.00 FEET; 4) SOUTH 8729'17” WEST ON A NORTH LINE OF SAID PLAT AND ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION, 403.89 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.
THE EASTERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE); THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY LEGEND b | %
BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 1235'45” EAST A Lesths B3 s leine
51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59’08” WEST 157.51 FEET; 4) NORTH 6112'44” EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01'59'31” WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66'59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET; 7) NORTH o OJOHN F. PULICE, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS2691
01°58'51” WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 4301°21” EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. |:| ASPHALT PAVEMENT ZBETH BURNS, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6136
] BAVERS OVICTOR R. GILBERT, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6274
TOGETHER WITH: STATE OF FLORIDA
& ELEVATION

A PORTION OF PARCEL ”A”, "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, TH'm B ey e
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A”; 25’

THIS DOCUMENT IS NEITHER FULL NOR
e UNDERGROUND STORM SEWER LINE SHEET 1 OF 2 COMPLETE WITHOUT SHEETS 1 AND 2
THENCE NORTH 8825'55” EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL ”"A”, ALSO BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF -1
HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD 194.47 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 02°37'24” EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF AN EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A” AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE 571.28 FEET TO = UNDERGROUND SANITARY SEWER LINE
A POINT ON A SOUTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL “A”: THENCE SOUTH 87°22'26” WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 241.62 FEET. THENCE NORTH 02°30'21”

PARCEL "A” 289.06 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29’17” EAST ALONG A NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A” 46.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°30'21”

WEST ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID
285.90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

w UNDERGROUND WATER LINE ELI'S HOLLYWOOD CENTER SITE
WEST ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A” 464152 REVIEW O&E REPORT N. SE CORNER HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD
UNDERGROUND GAS LINE #62247 ORIGINL_SURVEY o & STATE ROAD No. 7
& CENTERLINE REVISIONS HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
ALL OF THE ABOVE ALSO DESCRIBED AS: O.RB. OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND A PORTION OF PARCEL "A”, "HOLLYWOOD B.C.R. BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS
PLAZA”. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAP""C SURVEY
FOLLOW’S' TP TRAVERSE POINT (FOR FIELD
g INFORMATION ONLY)
COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30°21” EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH BRM PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT COPYRIGHT 2017 BY PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOQUTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS SURVEY
FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88°24°16” EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK FPL FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
48872, PAGE 1285, OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT-OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH
8824’'16” EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT—-OF—=WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 02°30°21” EAST ALONG THE MOSWT
NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 8.92 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A”";

PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
5381 NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351
TELEPHONE: (954) 572—1777
FAX: (954) 572-1778

E—-MAIL: surveys@pulicelandsurveyors.com
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB#3870

THENCE NORTH 88'25'55" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A”, ALSO
BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT—OF—-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD 194.47 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02°37'24" EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF AN EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A”

AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE 571.28 FEET TO A POINT ON A SOUTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A”; THENCE SOUTH 87°22'26” WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 241.62 FEET, THENCE NORTH
02°30'21” WEST ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID PARCEL ”A” 23.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 872917 WEST ON A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B” OF SAID PLAT AND ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION,
403.89 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE); THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY
RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT—OF-WAY PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST

63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45” EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 0159'08” WEST 157.51 FEET, 4) NORTH 6112’44 EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH
66°59'29” WEST 23.17 FEET; 7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

MEANS, WITHOUT PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM AN
OFFICER OF PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
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SKETCH AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BY
PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
5381 NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351

TELEPHONE: (954) 572—1777+FAX: (954) 572—-1778
E—MAIL: surveys@pulicelandsurveyors.com CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB#3870

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND A
PORTION OF PARCEL "A”, "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS
OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02'30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01
FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED
BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88'2416” EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON
THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR
136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT-OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88724’16" EAST
ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21” EAST ALONG
THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 8.92 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A". THENCE NORTH B88'25'55" EAST ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A", ALSO BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD 194.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02'37'24” EAST
ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF AN EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A” AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE 571.28 FEET TO A POINT ON A SOUTH LINE OF
SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE SOUTH 87'22'26" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 241.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°30'21" WEST ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID
PARCEL "A" 23.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87'29'17" WEST ON A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT AND ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION, 403.89 FEET TO
THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE); THENCE ALONG SAID
EASTERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8)
COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1) NORTH 01'58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59°08" WEST 157.51 FEET, 4)
NORTH 6112'44" EAST 23.53 FEET, 5) NORTH 01'59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66'59'28" WEST 23.17 FEET, 7) NORTH 01'58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET,
8) NORTH 43'01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS THE FOLLOWING:

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02'30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01
FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED
BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88'24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON
THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT—OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR
136.10 FEET TC THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT—OF—-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH B8'24'16" EAST
ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWQOQD PLAZA”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE SOUTH 02°30°21" EAST ALONG
THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 87'29'14” WEST 131.03 FEET, THENCE NORTH 02'30'46" WEST 8.50 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH B87°29°25" WEST 19.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 02'28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87'29'25" WEST 124.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
02'29'56” EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 18.93 FEET, THENCE SQUTH 02'30°35" EAST 70.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29'45" EAST
20.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'54" EAST 164.71 FEET, THENCE NORTH 87'29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02°30°43" EAST 100.34 FEET TO
THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT, THENCE SOUTH 87°2917" WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION
196.87 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE);
THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174, THE
FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET, 2) NORTH 12'35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST
157.51 FEET; 4) NORTH 61'12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET, 5) NORTH 01'59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET, 6) NORTH 66'59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET; 7) NORTH 01°58'51"
WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43'01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 223,173 SQUARE FEET (5.1234 ACRES), MORE OR
LESS: ‘

NOTES:

1) BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SE 1/4 COF SECTION 13-51—41 LINE BEING S02'30'21"E.

2} THIS IS NOT A SKETCH OF SURVEY AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY.

3) THIS SKETCH IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

FILE: CHAI DEVELOPERS LIMITED SHEET 1 OF 2 THIS DOCUMENT IS NEITHER FULL NOR COMPLETE

SCALE: N/A DRAWN: L.S. WITHOUT SHEETS 1 AND 2

ORDER NO.: 63969A

DATE: 11/27/17

PHASE 1 O JOHN F. PULICE, PRCFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND” MAPPER LS52691

BETH BURNS, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6136
HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA J VICTOR R. GILBERT, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6274

STATE OF FLORIDA
FOR: ELI'S SHOPPING CENTER
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SKETCH AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BY
PULICE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
5381 NOB HILL ROAD
SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351

TELEPHONE: (954) 572—1777 «FAX: (954) 572—1778
E-MAIL: surveys@pulicelandsurveyors.com CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB#3870

EGAL DESCRIPTION:
A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41
EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION
OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE
445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA: THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID
WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT—OF—WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN
OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUE NORTH 8824'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST
NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE
SOUTH 02°30°21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 87°29'14" WEST 131.03 FEET, THENCE NORTH 02°30°46" WEST 8.50 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 87'29'25"
WEST 19.00 FEET;, THENCE NORTH 02:28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 87'29'25" WEST 124.02
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02°29'56” EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 18.93 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 02°30°35" EAST 70.81 FEET, THENCE NORTH 87°29°45" EAST 20.93 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02'29'54"
EAST 164.71 FEET;, THENCE NORTH 87°29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 02°30°43” EAST 100.34
FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B” OF SAID PLAT, THENCE SOUTH 87'29'17"
WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION 196.87 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE
EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE);
THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE
AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT—-OF-WAY PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1)
NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET, 2) NORTH 12°35'45” EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59°08" WEST
157.51 FEET; 4) NORTH 61'12'44” EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH
66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET, 7) NORTH 01'58’51” WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01°21" EAST 57.68 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 134,066 SQUARE
FEET (3.0777 ACRES), MORE OR LESS.

NOTES:

1) BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 13-51-41 LINE BEING
S02°30'21"E.

2) THIS IS NOT A SKETCH OF SURVEY AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY.

3) THIS SKETCH IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

FILE: CHAI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
SCALE: N/A DRAWN: L.S.
ORDER NO.: 63969B

DATE: 11/27/17
PHASE 2

HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
FOR: ELI'S SHOPPING CENTER

SHEET 1 OF 2 THIS DOCUMENT IS NEITHER FULL NOR COMPLETE
WITHOUT SHEETS 1 AND 2

O JOHN F. PULICE, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS2691
@ BETH BURNS, PROFESSICNAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6136

O VICTOR R. GILBERT, PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS6274
STATE OF FLORIDA
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KEYNOTES:

1 | NEW TYPE "D” CURB, TYPICAL ENTIRE PROJECT

2 | NEW 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR, TYPICAL ALL STOP CONDITIONS

3 | NEW THERMOPLASTIC DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, TYPICAL

4 | 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPES TWO COATS, TYPICAL ALL PARKING SPACES

5 | NEW STOP SIGN R1-1 PER MUTCD, TYPICAL ALL STOP CONDITIONS

6 [ NEW DO NOT ENTER SIGN R5-1, BOTH SIDES OF DRIVE

NEW CURB RAMP 1:48 MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE, 1:12 MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE,
INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING

8 NEW CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 1:48 MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE, 1:20 (5.0%)
MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE, INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING, SEE DETAILS

9 | NEW DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

10 | REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR BUILDING SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN FOR
/ONING DATA, PARKING CALCULATIONS AND
OTHER SITE PLAN ELEMENTS.

NOTES:

1. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS,
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MUTCD
LATEST EDITION.

2. ALL PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC
CONFORMING TO BROWARD COUNTY REQUIREMENTS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONFLICTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN THE DRIVEWAYS
BY WATER—BLASTING OR SAND-BLASTING.

4. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION AND OR MAINTENANCE OF THIS PROJECT, ALL SAFETY REGULATIONS
ARE TO BE ENFORCED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTROL AND SAFETY OF THE TRAVELING PUBLIC AND THE SAFETY OF HIS
PERSONNEL. LABOR SAFETY REGULATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH BY OSHA
IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

9. THE MINIMUM STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
MANUAL ON TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE AND UTILITY OPERATIONS: SHALL BE FOLLOWED IN THE DESIGN APPLICATION,
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, WARNING DEVICES,
AND BARRIERS NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND WORKMEN FROM HAZARDS WITHIN THE
PROJECT LIMITS.

6. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS AND DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH
IN- THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES PREPARED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.

7. IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY AND ENFORCE ALL
APPLICABLE SAFETY REGULATIONS. THE ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THE
CONTRACTOR'S INFORMATION ONLY AND DOES NOT IMPLY THAT THE OWNER OR THE ENGINEER WILL
INSPECT AND/OR ENFORCE SAFETY REGULATIONS.

SAFETY NOTES:

. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE
CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY.

2. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION AND OR MAINTENANCE OF THIS PROJECT, ALL SAFETY REGULATIONS
ARE TO BE ENFORCED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTROL AND SAFETY OF THE TRAVELING PUBLIC AND THE SAFETY OF HIS
PERSONNEL. LABOR SAFETY REGULATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH BY OSHA
IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

3. THE MINIMUM STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
MANUAL ON TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SAFE PRACTICES FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE AND UTILITY OPERATIONS: SHALL BE FOLLOWED IN THE DESIGN APPLICATION,
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, WARNING DEWVICES,
AND BARRIERS NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND WORKMEN FROM HAZARDS WITHIN THE
PROJECT LIMITS.

4. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS AND DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROMSIONS SET FORTH
IN'- THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES PREPARED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.

5. LABOR SAFETY REGULATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH BY OSHA IN THE
FEDERAL REGISTER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

6. TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED AS REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS OF
PART 1926, SUBPART P, EXCAVATIONS, TRENCHING AND SHORING OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATIONS STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS.

7. 1T SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY AND ENFORCE ALL
APPLICABLE SAFETY REGULATIONS. THE ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THE

CONTRACTOR'S INFORMATION ONLY AND DOES NOT IMPLY THAT THE OWNER OR THE ENGINEER WILL
INSPECT AND/OR ENFORCE SAFETY REGULATIONS.

NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT
REFER TO PGD PLANS

-, 7| NEW CONCRETE
e | REFER TO PGD PLANS
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

SCALE 1" = 30’
24 x 36 SHEET

Always call 811 two full business days before you dig
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(SOUTH 60TH AVENUE)

STATE ROAD NO. 7

(U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441)

HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD (STATE ROAD NO. 820)
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§-0 !\—FILTER FABRIC

TRANSVERSE SECTION

NOTES:
1. FILTER FABRIC TO BE INSTALLED ALONG BOTTOM, SIDES AND TOP OF EXFILTRATION
TRENCH.

2. ALL EXFILTRATION TRENCHES SHALL HAVE'A POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE AT EACH
CONNECTION POINT TO A STRUCTURE. (SEESKIMMER DETAIL)

EXFILTRATION TRENCH DETAIL
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PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURES
ELEVATIONS

NO. TYPE

GRATE INVERT BOTTOM
ST—1 | TYPE "E" INLET FDOT INDEX 232 8.00 2.50 ~1.00
ST-2 | TYPE "J" 5 W/ MANHOLE COVER 8.55 2.50 0.50
ST—-3 | TYPE "E" INLET FDOT INDEX 232 8.40 2.50 ~1.00
ST—4 | TYPE "E” INLET FDOT INDEX 232 8.50 2.50 ~1.00
ST—5 | TYPE "J" 5 W/ MANHOLE COVER 10.10 0.50 0.50
ST—6 | TYPE "J" 5 W/ MANHOLE COVER 10.00 0.50 0.50
ST—7 | TYPE "J" 5 W/ MANHOLE COVER 9.60 0.50 0.50
ST—8 | TYPE "E" INLET FDOT INDEX 232 8.00 0.50 —3.00

NOTES:

1. "P", "J" = ROUND INLET STRUCTURE BOTTOMS PER FDOT INDEX 200, WITH TYPE "C" CAST
IRON FRAME AND GRATE.

2. "E” = INLET STRUCTURE PER FDOT INDEX 232 WITH STEEL GRATE.

3. INSTALL BAFFLES FOR ALL OPENINGS IN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES THAT LEAD TO
EXFILTRATION TRENCH.

4. NEW STORM PIPING SHALL BE ADS N-12 HDPE

NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING MATERIAL TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPTH. COMPACT AND IMPROVE
THE EXISTING SUB-BASE MATERIAL AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 12 STABILIZED SUBGRADE.

SUBGRADE:; 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MINIMUM LBR OF 40, COMPACTED TO 98% MAX DRY DENSITY
(AASHTO D 1557).

BASE COURSE: 8" LIMEROCK BASE, MINIMUM LBR OF 100, COMPACTED TO 98% MAX DRY DENSITY
(AASHTO D 1557).

ASPHALT: 2.0" FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TYPE S—IIl ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TWO LIFTS

NOTES:

1. AS-BUILTS:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND UPDATED SET OF AS-BUILT
DRAWINGS PREPARED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL
PROVIDE THE ENGINEER A COMPLETE SET OF AS-BUILT DRAWINGS AT THE COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR.

2. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NAVD 1988 DATUM.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL GRATES, COVERS, VALVE BOXES, ELECTRICAL BOXES, CLEANOUTS,
ETC. FLUSH WITH THE NEW ASPHALT AND CONCRETE SURFACES.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND SURFACES TO EXISTING OR
BETTER CONDITION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INLET FILTERS FOR ALL CATCH BASINS IN THE VICINITY FOR THE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT, FILTERS SHALL BE CLEANED AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED CONTINUOUSLY TO AVOID SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS FROM ENTERING INLETS.

6. ALL EXISTING STORM CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES SHALL BE COMPLETELY CLEANED OUT BY
LICENSED VAC CONTRACTOR AND HAULER AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT AND HOLLYWOOD
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS LATEST EDITION AS APPLICABLE.

8. LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, AND OTHER
FEATURES ARE SHOWN ACCORDING TO THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND
DIMENSIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES AND OTHER FEATURES AFFECTING THIS WORK
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK THE PLANS FOR CONFLICTS AND DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS OR
DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PERFORMING ANY WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN AREAS OF BURIED UTILITIES, AND
SHALL PROVIDE AT LEAST 48 HOURS NOTICE TO THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES, IN ORDER TO
PERMIT MARKING THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND  UTILITIES, IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION, BY CALLING "SUNSHINE™ AT 1-800-432-4770. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR CONTACTING ALL UTILITIES NOT INCLUDED IN THE "SUNSHINE" PROGRAM.

SITE LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
Wi PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET STRUCTURE
MEG MATCH EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SPOT GRADE
EXISTING SPOT GRADE

@ STRUCTURE NUMBER

—

Bl PROPOSED STORM PIPING
EXISTING STORM PIPING

27| PROPOSED CONCRETE
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

SCALE 17 = 30’
24 x 36 SHEET

Always call 811 two full business days before you dig
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(SOUTH 60TH AVENUE)
(U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441)

EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN

(7 R AL T

PIPE MARKINGS:
HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD (STATE ROAD NO. 820) ALL WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS INSTALLED UNDER THIS PROJECT SHALL BE COLOR

CODED OR MARKED USING BLUE AS A PREDOMINANT COLOR TO DIFFERENTIATE DRINKING

WATER FROM RECLAIMED OR OTHER WATER. UNDERGROUND PLASTIC PIPE SHALL BE

SOLID-WALL BLUE PIPE, SHALL HAVE A CO-EXTRUDED BLUE EXTERNAL SKIN, OR SHALL BE

WHITE OR BLACK PIPE WITH BLUE STRIPES INCORPORATED INTO, OR APPLIED TO, THE PIPE

WALL; AND UNDERGROUND METAL OR CONCRETE PIPE SHALL HAVE BLUE STRIPES APPLIED CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

TO THE PIPE WALL. PIPE STRIPED DURING MANUFACTURING OF THE PIPE SHALL HAVE

CONTINUOUS STRIPES THAT RUN PARALLEL TO THE AXIS OF THE PIPE, THAT ARE LOCATED TR O g ORIZATION

AT NO GREATER THAN 90-DEGREE INTERVALS AROUND THE PIPE, AND THAT WILL REMAIN

- == — INTACT DURING AND AFTER INSTALLATION OF THE PIPE. IF TAPE OR PAINT IS USED TO

| STRIPE PIPE DURING INSTALLATION OF THE PIPE, THE TAPE OR PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED IN
' A CONTINUOUS LINE THAT RUNS PARALLEL TO THE AXIS OF THE PIPE AND THAT IS LOCATED 17110 SW 64TH COURT

N N N A ALONG THE TOP OF THE PIPE: FOR PIES MTH AN NTERNAL DIAVETER OF 24 NCHES OR SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA 33331

GREATER, TAPE OR PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED IN CONTINUOUS LINES ALONG EACH SIDE OF
s THE PIPE AS WELL AS ALONG THE TOP OF THE PIPE. AN o 556 oaos oo™

PROPOSED GREASE TRAPS

PROPOSED 2" POLYETHYLENE
(PE 4710) LINE TO BUILDING PROPOSED BUILDING 2

< FFE = 11.0' NA"VD

EXISTING 10" DIP WATER| MAIN

GRACE Project No: C2302

STANDARD SEPARATION STATEMENT: Plan Date: _January 18, 2018

(1) HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS AND SANITARY OR Revisions:
STORM SEWERS, WASTEWATER OR STORMWATER FORCE MAINS, RECLAIMED WATER PIPELINES,
AND ON-SITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEMS.

(A) NEW OR RELOCATED, UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF AT LEAST THREE FEET BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER
MAIN AND THE OUTSIDE OF ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED STORM SEWER, STORMWATER FORCE
L MAIN, OR PIPELINE CONVEYING RECLAIMED WATER REGULATED UNDER PART Il OF CHAPTER
NN N 62-610, F.A.C.
~ / \ % (B) NEW OR RELOCATED, UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A

:E:SA" M HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF AT LEAST THREE FEET, AND PREFERABLY TEN FEET, BETWEEN THE
PROPOSED 6" SDR 35 PVC SEWER G |

|
: I74@ LATERAL @ 1.0% MIN SLOPE (TYPICAL) (22277
| Gl

=

TAP EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN WITH 10°X2"
TAPPING SLEEVE, 2" TAPPING VALVE AND 2" CONTROL » PROPOSED BUILDING
VALVE, 2" WATER METER WITH 2" RPZBFA — FFE =11.00' NAVD

=

i

w -
TAP EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN WITH ’IO"XZ"/

TAPPING SLEEVE, 2" TAPPING VALVE AND 2" CONTROL
VALVE, (3) 1" WATER METER WITH 1" RPZBFA

PROPOSED (3) 1" POLYETHYLENE

(PE 4710) LINE TO BUILDING,
REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS
PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLE
RIM ELEV = 9.75

INV ELEV = 5.90 (N)
INV ELEV = 5.80 (SW)

OUTSIDE OF THE WATER MAIN AND THE OUTSIDE OF ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED
VACUUM-TYPE SANITARY SEWER.
(C) NEW OR RELOCATED, UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF AT LEAST SIX FEET, AND PREFERABLY TEN FEET, BETWEEN THE
i OUTSIDE OF THE WATER MAIN AND THE OUTSIDE OF ANY EXISTING OR PROPOSED GRAVITY—
I OR PRESSURE-TYPE SANITARY SEWER, WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN, OR PIPELINE CONVEYING
RECLAIMED WATER NOT REGULATED UNDER PART Il OF CHAPTER 62-610, F.A.C. THE
l MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION DISTANCE BETWEEN WATER MAINS AND GRAVITY-TYPE
I
I
I
I
|

\jf\

[——]

SANITARY SEWERS SHALL BE REDUCED TO THREE FEET WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER
MAIN IS LAID AT LEAST SIX INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER.
(2) VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS AND SANITARY OR STORM
SEWERS, WASTEWATER OR STORMWATER FORCE MAINS, AND RECLAIMED WATER PIPELINES.
(A) NEW OR RELOCATED, UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS CROSSING ANY EXISTING OR Prepared For.
PROPOSED GRAVITY- OR VACUUM—TYPE SANITARY SEWER OR STORM SEWER SHALL BE LAID
SO THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER MAIN IS AT LEAST SIX INCHES, AND PREFERABLY 12 Chai Developers
INCHES, ABOVE OR AT LEAST 12 INCHES BELOW THE OUTSIDE OF THE OTHER PIPELINE. I :
HOWEVER, IT IS PREFERABLE TO LAY THE WATER MAIN ABOVE THE OTHER PIPELINE. Limited Partner_shlp
(B) NEW OR RELOCATED, UNDERGROUND WATER MAINS CROSSING ANY EXISTING OR 101 S. State Road 7, Suite # 205
PROPOSED PRESSURE-TYPE SANITARY SEWER, WASTEWATER OR STORMWATER FORCE MAIN, Hollywood, Florida 33023
OR PIPELINE CONVEYING RECLAIMED WATER SHALL BE LAID SO THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER

EXISTING 6" SEWER LATERAL

EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN

| e | e e e | e e | e = | =

MAIN IS AT LEAST 12 INCHES ABOVE OR BELOW THE OUTSIDE OF THE OTHER PIPELINE.
\)*\\ HOWEVER, IT IS PREFERABLE TO LAY THE WATER MAIN ABOVE THE OTHER PIPELINE.

\G\I (C) AT THE UTILITY CROSSINGS DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPHS (A) AND (B) ABOVE, ONE

FULL LENGTH OF WATER MAIN PIPE SHALL BE CENTERED ABOVE OR BELOW THE OTHER

PIPELINE SO THE WATER MAIN JOINTS WILL BE AS FAR AS POSSIBLE FROM THE OTHER

PIPELINE. ALTERNATIVELY, AT SUCH CROSSINGS, THE PIPES SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT

ALL WATER MAIN JOINTS ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET FROM ALL JOINTS IN VACUUM-TYPE

SANITARY SEWERS, STORM SEWERS, STORMWATER FORCE MAINS, OR PIPELINES CONVEYING
RECLAIMED WATER REGULATED UNDER PART Il OF CHAPTER 62-610, F.A.C., AND AT LEAST

EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN

EXISTING 8" VCP SEWER MAIN o)

\

_—— e —— e — ————— — — —

EXISTING 10" DIP WATER MAIN

STATE ROAD NO. 7

o —— — ) e— —

SIX FEET FROM ALL JOINTS IN GRAVITY- OR PRESSURE-TYPE SANITARY SEWERS,

EXISTING FIRE — (—] 4| — 14 —| HYDRAN IQIFD’PI:NX(I}STSIESE\IEZ z[I,IPTAWPAPTlI;IZ I\IQE\IVEWI/I;ID%"X%ONTROL WASTEWATER FORCE MAINS, OR PIPELINES CONVEYING RECLAIMED WATER NOT REGULATED
HYDRANT m — : UNDER PART Il OF CHAPTER 62-610, F.A.C.
| g g "

L ' VALVE, 2" WATERMETER WITH 2" RPZBFA
CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER LATERAL: L

<
=
4
o
—l
L

NOTES:

1. AS-BUILTS: ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND UPDATED SET OF
AS-BUILT DRAWINGS PREPARED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR AT ALL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER A COMPLETE SET OF AS—BUILT DRAWINGS
AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH ARE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A SURVEYOR.

PROPOSED 4" DDCV, FDC, PIV AND BOLLARDS —
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR LOCATION ONLY,
REFER TO BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLER
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS

TAP EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN WITH—
12"X4” TAPPING SLEEVE, 4" TAPPING VALVE
AND 4" CONTROL VALVE

EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL GRATES, COVERS, VALVE BOXES, ELECTRICAL BOXES,
CLEANOUTS, ETC. FLUSH WITH THE NEW ASPHALT AND CONCRETE SURFACES.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND SURFACES TO
EXISTING OR BETTER CONDITION. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR ASPHALT AND CONCRETE
PATCHING REQUIREMENTS.

4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOLLYWOOD STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.

=BG I I I

o

EXISTING 8" VCP SEWER MAIN

EXISTING BUILDING [ c@
TO BE REMODELED
EXISTING FFE = 10.20' NAVD IJ

2
E

101 South State Road 7

5. LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, AND
OTHER ~ FEATURES ARE SHOWN ACCORDING TO THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE
TIME OF PREPARATION OF THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS,
ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, STRUCTURES AND OTHER
FEATURES AFFECTING THIS WORK PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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ELI'S SHOPPING CENTER

PROJECT:
HOLLYWOOQOD

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK THE PLANS FOR CONFLICTS AND DISCREPANCIES PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S ENGINEER OF ANY
CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PERFORMING ANY WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA.

EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN

—
—J
|

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN AREAS OF BURIED UTILITIES, AND
SHALL PROVIDE AT LEAST 48 HOURS NOTICE TO THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES, IN ORDER
TO PERMIT MARKING THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, IN ADVANCE OF auEmy

CONSTRUCTION, BY CALLING "SUNSHINE™ AT 1-800-432-4770. THE CONTRACTOR IS “Y{“ E. .FL.):O
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ALL UTILITIES NOT INCLUDED IN THE "SUNSHINE” PROGRAM. ..‘50. '\,\.CENs.&' /1/4:.‘

=

NEW TRASH
COMPACTOR
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==

NEW TRUCK WELL

No. 63316

SITE LEGEND Cy

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION :  STATE OF
EXISTING WATER MAIN "ﬁ%-fLomq‘*. V-\C,\fl
m——— PROPOSED FIRE LINE *eSIONAL ©e®
4, s
EXISTING SEWER MAIN "ams

e SANmm——=  PROPOSED SEWER LATERAL Flogi License Ny 63316

EXISTING STORM GRACE ENGINEERING, LLC
PROPOSED STORM Certificate of Authorization No. 29280

/
6

S

OFF-STREET
LOADING AREA

A1 J
A1

TAP EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN WITH—
12"X4”" TAPPING SLEEVE, 4" TAPPING VALVE
AND 4" CONTROL VALVE

PROPOSED 4" DDCV, FDC, PIV AND BOLLARDS —
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR LOCATION ONLY, \

;‘V .

~__/

PROPOSED 6" SDR 35 PVC SEWER
LATERAL @ 1.0% MIN SLOPE (TYPICAL),

I] CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN PER
———  HOLLYWOOD STANDARDS /
SAN =i AN A > A

yoa e
OFF-STREET
LOADING AREA

REFER TO BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLER
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS

SHEET NAME

SAN SA! SAN Sp SAN SAl [I
EXISTING FIRE ﬂ\ 30 0 30 60 WATE R &
HORANT y ™ ™ ™ s
° o
- = - i’.:. " GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET SEVVER
TAP EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN WITH IZ"XZ"“&(/ | SCALE ‘|” — 30’
|  TAPPING SLEEVE, 2" TAPPING VALVE AND 2" CONTROL _| 24 y 38 SHEET PLAN
VALVE, 2" WATER METER WITH 2" RPZBFA
E'I'/\S‘f//v E'I’/ST/A/G ) e e s —— e — —— — e — e —— e . —— e o e
2 0 g Py Always call 811 two full business days before you dig
. %475? Sﬂ{@? EXISTING 12" DIP WATER MAIN SHEET NUMBER
y, My
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. PROP. METER VAULT TO BE CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
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HDPE TO MIP 285 pr 3%k 8 E WATER METER WITH MTU DIAMETER AS METER (REFER TO AND BE SECURED TO WALL No. 29280
COMPRESSION FITTING /- CURE STOP (TYF) "EEEE =S SE=. 6z E =) TO BE PROVIDED BY CITY NOTE 5} SHALL BE SERIES LF0O7 W/PIPE CLAMPS. CONNECT TO
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1 SUCCESSIVE TAPS INTO THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE SPACED NOT LESS THAN 18" ON CENTER. 1172 & 2* METER __ ; £ =20z ] RELIEF VALVE {100 =553
WATER - CHECK VALVE FOR w 3 SEZ E P5I SETTING} E sE8a GRACEENGINEERINGLLC@GMAIL.COM
2. P.E.TUBING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF AWWA STANDARD €901, (PROVIDED BY C1Tr) e AND STAL LT DIAMETER. = L= 3wBr= £y we | LM BRASS J-TURN g8 E 23 j 954.558.9628
"POLYETHYLENE (PE} PRESSURE PIPE AND TUBING, 1/2 IN. {13mm) THROUGH 3 IN. {76 mm), FOR SINGLE SERVICE PLAN  METERS(vP) BS SSSSSSE . 9%E BALL VAIVE SAME w2 Eo xiSting
WATER SERVICE". N =0 £250= o g =88 M 8 w 2ol STRUCTURE GRACE Project No: C2302
FOR 5/8", 1%, 1-1/2" & 2" METERS g gsg % MIN. 2ol IR ]
* » o Ll . | . ke b R e ] =
3. MINIMUM SERVICE PIPE DIAMETER SHALL BE 1" FOR SINGLE OR DUAL %" OR SINGLE 1" WATER METER ;;:_ﬁnm ﬂL;RE“WALEng““ prr— S S E HELEIE T (J P % HwEy Plan Date: January 18, 2018
DIAMETER METERS. UBRANGI FIECE WITWINY =\ poner ey | e ey LLER DIAM & MAX. g ) A £ LE: 35| ; | eRFLE —
4. MINIMUM SERVICE PIPE DIAMETER SHALL BE 2" FOR SINGLE OR DUAL 1-%" OR SINGLE 2" CO. OR APPROVED EQUAL) N . E R i G L{ “conc rooter ‘ Revisions:
DIAMETER METERS. FOR 58" & 34" METERS Fawv my e e ———————— —b 7N 3 19 X 1.5' DEEP //
2 K PACK-JOINT
5.  FORMETER DIAMETERS LARGER THAN 2", THE MINIMUM SERVICE PIPE DIAMETER SHALL BE 1° MM HDPE PIPE FOR METER COUPLING (TYP) : i / PROP. BALL BRASS ELBOW COUPLING BRASS ELBOW
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VALVES, METER COUPLINGS, METER VAULTS AND COVERS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED DOUBLF SFRVI?E PLAN METER OR ONE DUAL METER BOX . ol O BE FURNISHED | PARALLELTO WALL AND BE SECUREDTO
BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE EXISTING WATER METER TO BE RELOCATED AND INSTALLED BY FOR 5/8", 3/4" AND 1" METERS FORTWO METERS. =~ %t 2 AND INSTALLED BY WALL W/PIPE CLAMPS. CONNECT TO
2. 5/8" METERS REQUIRE 3/4” PIPING. W £ CONTRACTOR EXIST. BUILDIRNG SERVICE LIME.
CONTRACTOR. 3. 1 METERS REQUIRE 1" PIPING. 83 z (REFER TO NOTE 4},
4. ALLPIPING TO BE HDPE. 8= & PRIVATE 147 MIN. PRESSURE—_ A
9.  FOREXISTING METERS ABUTTING THE RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT ARE BEING DISCONNECTED FROM 90° ELBOW & ALLPIPING TO B HOP oz R T POMERTY ATER METER 7 M PRESSRE 5 g S
EXISTING MAINS AND RECONNECTED TO NEW MAINS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: REDUGER BUSHING WITH MTU TO BE Psi SETTING]) 5 % S §EV
@ &
a. CUT AND PLUG THE EXISTING SERVICE LINE AT THE MAIN AND AT THE METER, AND REMOVE (TYP) AS REQUIRED = o3 £3% VX DUALINUNE 5 SRASSIETURN By ES
THE EXISTING BALL VALVE CURB STOP. L N, HOPE PIPE FOR 2| 38 23 /CHMMEW AL VAVE o v83 g Bkfin
o wiEa EY PACK JOINT ) - o oW
b. FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE SADDLE, CORPORATION STOP OR SERVICE VALVE AND VALVE S/8” B 3/47 METERS. 1° % /4 DUAL CHECK VALVE FOR 28z g - e e EN o £ ;E
BOX, PIPING AND FITTINGS UP TO AND INCLUDING THE BALL VALVE CURB STOP. 2° MIN HDPE PIPE FOR . 3/4* AND SMALLER DIAMETER £EY B2, = 0 mmmwﬂm_/ L g ::z 3
12.  THE ELEVATION AT THE TOP OF THE METER BOX SHALL MATCH THE ELEVATION OF THE BACK OF 17 METERS. - METERS (TYF) cui =t CONC. SLAB IS USED
SIDEWALK, WHENEVER PRACTICAL. > ERASS COMPRESSION SRz I ~ f Ca— //
13.  ASPART OF THE SERVICE INSTALLATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FITTING FOR HDPE KT o PROPERTY OWHER > WATER BRASS ELBOW d Prepared For:
TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING ROADWAY PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS . CHECK VALVE RVICELINE (L7SCH-80PVA) ok JomT . |
AND RPMs, CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS, RAMPS (INCLUDING DETECTABLE WARNING o Lo . COUPLING Chai Developers
SURFACE), SODDING, AND ALL OTHER IMPROVEMENTS REMOVED OR DAMAGED DURING THE 1 FOR 5/8" RESIDENTIAL METERS ONLY Limited Partnership
SERVICE INSTALLATION. g28%% g % =uy R — e 101 S. State Road 7, Suite # 205
) =Y = = _— . ,
14.  FOR UNPAVED AREAS, THE MINIMUM GROUND COVER ACCEPTED BY THE CITY IS SODDING. 807 ELBOW w % £3 E B é 2 § % e D s HAL U — Hollywood, Florida 33023
"_‘]TE*'“HE METER BOX PER METER. < @?g £ oK § 2800 L COUPLINGS. THIS INCLUDES PYC CONNECTIONS TO INEINE CHECK VAIVE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER. -
TRI PLE SERVICE PLAN 2. 578" METERS REQUIRE 3/4” PIPING. 3 g § 8 E E E = § E E E 3. PMPE CLAMPS FOR ATTACHING WATER SERVICE RISER TO WALL SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED, WITH ISOLATION MATERIAL BETWEEN THE PIPE AND
FOR 5/8", 3/4" AND 1" METERS i. )1;. n%ﬁ%lgm% GER = g g g 2 E ] 4 ﬁ.ﬁ.ﬁ” t::cT:lm METER VAULT I5 IN ACCEPTABLE CONDITION [AS DETERMINED BY ECSD) IT MAY BE RE-USED.
. . & = E#Eﬁ 5. IF BOSTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER IS DETERMIMED TO BE IN ACCEPTABLE COMDITION IT MAY BE RE-USED PROVIDED IT IS RE-CERTIFIED.
- o G, ALL PRIVATE SERVICE LINE IMSTALLATEINS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST REVESION OF THE FLORIDA BLALDHG CODE.
NO GALVANIZED PIPE OR FITTINGS ALLOWED 7. ALL FITTINGS TO BE BAASS.
"4, {sSUED:  03/01199t] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL JREVISED:  Ilr06/2017 8, LssuEn: o3/01991] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL [REVISED: /0672017 %% IssED: 03/01199:] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL [REVISED: 10612017 %, LssUen: 03/01994] DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL [REVISED: 10672017
A % % : %
: 5 > - : > Pl 2-INCH HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR : >
J | WATER METER SERVICE NOTES FOR [FA¥NG N0. \ pro:__en| TYPICAL 5/8", 1", 1-1/2" AND PRAWING NO. J | TYPICAL 2INCH HDPE WATER SERVICE FOR  orasinG No. J e TYPICAL WATER SERVICE FROM  braiG No. <
5/3" THROUGH 2° METERS 2% METER INSTALLATION SINGLEDUAL 58" TO 1”METERS, ANDANY | o/ 5 METER TO STRUCTURE FOR 5/8 W-10
XK W-07 Nyatns FROED KX METE W-06 XK SINGLE 1-1/2° TO 2" METERS - XK THROUGH 2" METERS -1 v =
O
LL r
- -
N
i Z ©
O LL 8
e NEW SEWER MAIN N O
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER SHALL BE e EXIST. SEWER MAIN o o
FOR_PAVEMENT RESTORATION U.5. FOUNDRY TYPE 485-C-ORS {OR ( ' ) @
REFER TO FDXOT, BROWARD APPROVED EQUAL) WITH THE WORDS ROTATE BEND AS REQUIRED TG ALIGN e
COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS, OR I SERVICE BRANCH WITH SERVICE PIPE
CITY_OF HOLLYWOOD PAVEMENT ' "SANITARY SEWER™ CAST INTO THE COVER - - - bt Z ©
BOTTOM OF ROADWAY BASE RESTORATION DETAILS CAP ——
OR EXISTING GROUND \ — 4" GUARD POST (SEE N
' ] FINISHED GRADE = FLUSH WITH FINISHED PAVEMENT X T (% 8 I j N S (Y~ NOTE 4 BELOW AND 4" DIA. GALV. al
GENERAL BACKFILL SHALL BE — ézéé’% ' 23 0 ] SRS T NS v~ Y POST FILLED -
" ) _’QA. £l s ' § Wy . L — 2
PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO ,W%;, ; : e f L 0 W/CONC. O -
EXCEED 12" IN THICKNESS. EACH ‘«._},;gi‘;‘,'él,‘} 3 ey WYE BRANCH —._ — GRADE T @)
LAYER SHALL BE COMPACTED TO EX g, &4’5 0% L MBRM{ AND MORTAR — WYE BRANCH ™~ CD
100% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY S %r5%4, 5 =5 . BY CONTRACTOR (3 Y _ Y 2o00Ps
w O 2MIN.__ [T -] COURSES MIN,, 4 - MISSION, FERNCO OR EQUAL ol ONC N «
_ N e ‘ = COURSES MAX ) FLEXIBLE COUPLING WITH \ > )
SELECT BACKFILL SHALL BE = xS 1 STAINLESS STEEL BANDS 1 o @)
PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO nmaL | 2 ! g2 . ) —
EXCEED 6% IN THICKNESS. BACKFILL © ng e g = - @)
EACH LAYER SHALL BE E g [ TWO COATS OF | | O — ;
COMPACTED TO 98% OF w>r et S [ [ 0 T | >
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY = < T 1 SEWPERCOAT® MORTAR \..JCI l - 7]
o e o / {OR APPROVED FQUAL) PLAN o I | I 0
HAUNCHING - o SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE —_ . N O
.. BEDDING MATERIAL PLACED Pl 3 INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF ./ o ~
wZ] B 12l UP TO SPRINGLINE OF PIPE 5 ® ALL NEW MANHOLE
| (G NOTE 1 BN o3 SECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE
. =E WITH THE MANUFACTURE'S _
PIPE 0.D. + 2° MAXIMUM | ™— FLAT OR RESTORED SPECIEICATIONS  ALTERNATE ADDITIONAL RISE AND BEND WHERE
PE 0D+ 1° MINBUM TRENCH BOTTOM 0 REQUIRED BY GREATER SEWER DEPTH
] e e
TRENCH WIDTH T~ PIPE-TO-MANHOLE & T 8
ETin 5 g T CONNECTOR (REFER TO BESAN U SLOPE UP TO Rt -
ey ST R e SPECIFICATIONS FOR 0 M. 1757 PER FT. O 1 __ 4
A EE— APPROVED TYPES} - - e - - ELEVATION TS
BRICK/RUBBLE 5 (% %’)
= prasy L b
NOTES: W/GROUT Ve MATERIALS
1. WHEN PIPE INSTALLATION IS ABOVE THE GROUND WATER TABLE ELEVATION, OR ITEM | QTY. | DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY. | DESCRIPTION
WHENEVER BEDDING COPPER PIFE UNDER ANY CONDITION, BEDDING MATERIAL SHALL SEC’I‘ |0N 1 1 4" 6" ,8" VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK 7 N/A PEA GRAVEL {4" DEEP}
BE CLEAN SANDY SOIL IF AVAILABLE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION. IMPORTED = 2 4 | 4" 68" BEND-OO" 8 | N/A | PLASTIC LINER/WEED STOP (5 MILS}
BEDDING SHALL BE WELL GRADED, WASHED CRUSHED STONME {OR DRAINFIELD . o
LIMEROCK). CRUSHED STONE SHALL CONSIST OF HARD, DURABLE, SUB—ANGULAR 3 2 4“"6_'3“ D.1.P. SPCOL PIECE - J 4 RESTRAINED JOINTS e oy
PARTICLES OF PROPER SIZE AND GRADATION, AND SHALL BE FREE FROM ORGANIC FLEVATION 3A 1 | 4"6%8"D.I.P. SPOOL PIECE {24" LONG) | 10 1 | LOW FLOW METER Sagpnt®
MATERIAL, WOOD, TRASH, SAND, LOAM, CLAY, EXCESS FINES, AND OTHER NOTES: Il 7 | 4"6" 8" FLANGE, D.LP. 1 1 | VALVE, BYPASS DOUBLE CHECK JOHN E. FLYNN, P.E.
DELETERIOUS MATERIALS. 1. SHOP DRAWINGS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 5 2 | 4"6",8" GATE VALVE (SEE NOTE 6) 12 1 | 16"X16"X16" CONC. SUPPORT Florida License No. 63316
Ly D e N AL I e e iU TENSITY BEFORE ENGINEER, SHOWING ALL DIMENSIONS AND CALCULATIONS, INCLUDING CONCRETE NOTES: 6 | 1 | SCREW JACK/ANCHORED 13 | 1 | P.T.2XA LUMBER ALLAROUND GRACE ENGINEERING, LLC
ANY FIPE IS LAID. FOR ADDITIOMAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO M Certificate of Authorization No. 29280
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02222, “EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR UTIUTIES®. REINFORCEMENT, SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 1. SINGLE SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL USE 6" PIPE AND FITTINGS. NOTES: ertiicate ot Authorization To.
3. DENSITY TESTING SHALL BE IN' ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T—180 AND ASTH _ 2. THE BOTTOM SLAB SHALL BE CAST MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE LOWER WALL SECTION. _ _ 7 USE RISER CONNECTIONS WHERE INVERT OF SEWER IS GREATER THAN 70" DEEP. T FELe ADIUST AND CUT ITEM 370 THE PROPER _ p———
4. BACKFILL TO COMPLY WITH FDOT DESIGN STANDARD 125-8. 3. 'WHERE BELL OF WYE AND SPIGOT OF EXISTING MAIN ARE NOT COMPATIBLE, USE A 2. ALLPIPING SHALL BE D.IP. CL 50/52 AS APPLICABLE TO MINIMUM STANDARDS.
SECOND FLEXIBLE COUPLING. 3. ALLLOW FLOW METER PIPING SHALL BE BRASS OR COPPER.
4. PROTECTIVE 4" GALY. GUARD POSTS SHALL BE SPACED EVENLY APART AS SHOWN ABOVE OR 1IN ACCORDAMCE WITH
INSPECTOR'S DIRECTIONS.
5. MAY USE 45° BENDS (SEE DETAIL W-07.2) WHEN WORKING AREA IS NOT LIMITED, AS DIRECTED BY CITY.
6. GATE VALVES SHALL BE CHAINED AND LOCKED TOGETHER TO PREVENT TAMPERING. D E T A | L S
Vor, . XWog, . Wor, . Woy, .
%, [ISSUED: 0370171994 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL [REVISED: 06/08/2014] S, |ISSUED:  03/0171994| DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL |REVISED: 06/08/20l4 %, |ISSUED:  03/01/994| DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL  [REVISED: 06/08/20l4 S, |ISSUED:  03/01/1994 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STANDARD DETAIL |REVISED: 06/08/2014
: % & % g \2 TP m
~ |DRAWN: EAM PIPE LAYING CONDITION TYPICAL DRAWING NO. Ic m\ - IDRAWN: EAM DRAWING NO. Ic m\ - DRAWN: EAM DRAWING NO. Ic m\ = IDRAWN: ea| TYPICAL4Y, 6" AND 8" DOUBLE CHECK  IppawinG No.
SECTION (P.V.C)) G-03 Qaubner = SHALLOW MANHOLE 5-05 oL o WYE BRANCH CONNECTION $-09 NoorSlinsr DETECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE W-03
APPROVED: XXX V. - s |APPROVED: XK - Weatn s [APPROVED: XXX Weatn s [APPROVED: XXX SPRINKLER SERVICE (90° BENDS)
SHEET NUMBER
- 6




EDGE OF DETECTABLE DOME PATTERN SHALL BE IN-LINE

WARNING WITH DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
EXIST. PAVEMENT }/2,, FULL DEPTH - E;EASS?ONMﬁ)élNBTET\éVEES ) I =$|J_‘ ;i m\lx i INTEGRAL DOME CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
SAWCUT CLEAN EDGE, EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.) e CERTIFlCA'lI;lEo(.);gzuggORlZATION
STRIP BACK EXISTING & 0 MAY N
ASPHALT & ROCK BASE NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT ADJACENT ASPHALT - - 6x6x1.4x1.4 WWM. AT / \ 1
AS SHOWN & MATCH PAVING OR CONC. CURB J'x2" SAWCUT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB (TYP.) _ s ® ® 17110 SW 64TH CouRT
EXIST. PAVEMENT CONTROL JOINT 4000 PSI CONCRETE == 0.9" MIN ) SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA 33331
— - - - S — : =CO =<|- 1-4" MAX N GRACEENGINEERINGLLC@GMAIL.COM
7 ey S e s 4 AN e SN ) = e e & e
S S S a " —x TRUNCATED DOME GRACE Project No: C2302
/7EX|ST. LIMEROCK BASE Plan Date: January 18, 2018
/ A L : <2 ¢ ® ¢ Revisions:
< e | e = PLAN VIEW
EXIST. SUBGRADE SR 6” MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMEROCK
L COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR CFR TITLE 28 CHAPTER | PART 36 4.29.2: DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES.
/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A DIAMETER OF
L NOTES: NOMINAL 0.9 IN (23 MM), A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2 IN (5 MM) AND A CENTER-TO-CENTER
12- };2: E'ETEUPM'ESLERSEPJAO'\"E'%N StOATESBEHFf\LLkCEE i%AgE[;A K\XT IANLIT_EF(;\(/)A,:ILCSRETE EDGES AND AT 15" MAX INTERVALS. SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35 IN (60 MM) AND SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING
/ : : : SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK, OR DARK—ON-LIGHT. THE MATERIAL USED TO PROVIDE
COMPACTED SUBGRADE 3. CRUSHED LIMEROCK BASE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6” BEYOND EDGE OF CONCRETE. CONTRAST SHALL BE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE WALKING SURFACE.
PAVEMEN T CONNEC TON DETAIL TYPICAL CONCRETE SLAB SECTION 4.29.5 IF A WALK CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY, THE BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS
SCALE: NTS . SHALL BE DEFINED BY A CONTINUOUS DETECTABLE WARNING WHICH IS 36 INCHES WIDE,
SCALE: NTS COMPLYING WITH 4.29.2.
4.7.7 A CURB RAMP SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNING COMPLYING WITH 4.29.2. THE
SUBGRADE: 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MINIMUM LBR OF 40. COMPACTED T0 DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH AND DEPTH OF THE CURB RAMP.
98% MAX DRY DENSITY (AASHTO D 1557). 3/4” X 4" PREFORMED
1/8" ——I I—— ‘ 1/2"—>| I‘— EXPANSION JOINT D ETE C TA B LE WA |:\> N | N G Prepared For:
o — —— SCALE: NTS .
BASE COURSE: 8" LIMEROCK BASE, MINIMUM LBR OF 100, COMPACTED TO 98% % BRI % % . E/“ “WL‘“’ Chai Developers
MAX DRY DENSITY (AASHTO D 1557). SR N - a4 Limited Partnership
CONTROL JOINT EXPANSION JOINT 101 S. State Road 7, Suite # 205
ASPHALT: 2.0” FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TYPE S-IIl NTS NTS. 1'-0" x 1'-6" x 0.080" ALUMINUM Hollywood, Florida 33023
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TWO LIFTS QoD S REe
WITH 1/2" CADIUM PLATED
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FOR INTEGRAL COLOR AND PATTERN, BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHERS.
ASPHALT PAVING WITH 6x6x10 W.W.M. %
SLOPE 09 MAX o PARKING BY DISABLED
_ ° ' C ) 2" x 2" x 0.188”" STEEL TUBE PERMIT DNLY
Sl ASPHALT PRIME COAT LIMEROCK BASE 98% DENSITY N =t EXTEND INTO CONCRETE FILLED ST 20" <
PEN AARCE — S ) = PIPE 2'~0”. PROVIDE WELDED | Q
y——y—ﬁ%—x T $ 1 = WATERTIGHT CAP. ] 4
N N V : | | o 12 O
\ | = '
5 T
N

8" DIAMETER STANDARD STEEL
PIPE FILLED WITH CONCRETE,
PROVIDE DOMED CEMENT

LL
=~
\ Tl
WASH CAP, PAINT PIPE (2) COATS
\— STABILIZED SUBGRADE 98% DENSITY 12" THICKENED EDGE WITH 2 — #5 BARS, TRAFFIC YELLOW, O é)
ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION o | O
) ] Allll e — PAVING O
SCALE: NTS 6” MINIMUM CRUSHED LIMEROCK 1. SIGN PER FTP-25 —
COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR o111 Z ©
' 1"—6" DIAMETER CONCRETE BASE 2. ALL LETTERS ARE 1" SERIES C. D_ dp)
/ 3. TOP PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A N £
NOTES: 1 REFLECTORIZED BLUE BACKGROUND WITH "S
1. 7" BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL CONCRETE EDGES AND AT 15" INTERVALS. J— Ul WHITE REFLECTORIZED LEGEND AND BORDER. O o)
2. 2" DEEP CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT 5 INTERVALS. \ — 1§ T
N R 4. BOTTOM PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A
3. CRUSHED LIMEROCK BASE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6” BEYOND EDGE OF CONCRETE. b | REFLECTORIZED WHITE BACKGROUND WITH N 0
BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER. Py ()
— O
3 -
[YPICAL SIDEWALK o s
. ) -
SCALE: NTS 6" WIDE 45 — 6" WIDE STRIPING o L O
STRIPING AT 2'-0" (2) COATS WHITE o I
0.C. (2) COATS WHITE X 7 105" 1-1.5"
“ /?§¢J
A ™
POST\ T R1—1 ok gnBEEy
TYPE "D CURB . 7 , — YT WCENSS 0
NOTES: 3000 PSI CONCRETE - 18" MIN. _ o No. 63316
“ 1. POST — STEEL FLANGED CHANNEL & *
WITH BAKED GREEN ALKYD PER ;.
AS.TM. — A124 WITHOUT ANCHOR — » N
HI=IT= 1= [ =/11= PLATES. : o TYPE S—iil ASPHALT 6" WDE STRIPING ~ o -4 .
===/ /=11 © "" o e ‘l (2) COATS BLUE — ) $ R e‘
1L 2. CONCRETE BASE SHALL BE 3,000 ) | JOHN B VNN PE
PSI CONCRETE. 0 REEAIEY o Florida License No. 63316
CONC. BASE = ) R COMPACT LINEROCK BASE T0 98% 2 l GRACE ENCINFERING, LLC
' N 3. SIGN TO CONFORM TO MUTCD R MAX_DRY._DENSITY. (AASHTO T-180). f A g Certificate of Authorization No. 29280
-~ 1 ” » S R BN | \
o~ R1-1-30"x30" (HIGH INTENSITY). T T T T T T | — " SHEET NAME
St / 2
2 === ===
1,*/“ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ (2) COATS WHITE HANDICAP L OGO
6” /I/I | | | 1 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 | | D ETAl LS
STOP SIGN HANDICAP LOGO
SCALE: NTS "
1YPE D CURB ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 'SHALL BE PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT INDEX 17346.

SCALE: NTS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHEET NUMBER

SCALE: NTS C 7




PONDING HT.

Crushed aggregate greater than 75 mm
(3 in) but smaller than 150 mm (6 in)

Filter fabric

8:('19 dlg al " M{AX é RUNOFF CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

- = : (RECOMMENDED) E BN PR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION
300 mm (12 in) Min, unless otherwise EXTRA STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC STORAGE HT. 2 g&?ﬁ No. 29280
Speciﬂed by a soils eng]neer NEEDED WITHOUT WIRE MESH SUPPORT .. %)QP.' 1
°. ‘A‘.’ 8"
£ 17110 SW 64TH COURT
SECTION B-B ‘, . T QR SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA 33331
NTS STEEL OR ; 12" MIN. % K% e —
P RACEENGINEERING GMAIL.COM
OO POST i = // - GRAVEL 954.558.9628
i /
FLOW Z ,
- GRACE Project No: C2302
NOTE: Plan Date: January 18, 2018
Construct sediment barrier
and channelize runoff to ALTERNATE DETAIL Revisions:

sediment trapping device — TRENCH WITH GRAVEL
S B TRR M At
RO, &2 NN
<C N ~, s ~, — ~, —s ~, (.’ ~ s jh :
> @ %@c‘»’%&%@%ﬁ%g Width as STEEL OR - FILTER FABRIC
= QISR ICIIBEGIRY | required to WOOD POST : ATTACH_SECURELY
S ) GORNREIGINIRITRAGI | req 36" HIGH MAX : 10 UPSTREAW
-~ N gl N @t @, ) A accommodate \ SIDE OF POST.
o < Cé%%)oo% 030 C§ccc>; anticipated : SUNOFF
& o0 INTIINEDRIG _y reffe . -
) NOTE: "
Q NOTE:
=
wn -1 XTI
5 D;\ Temporary pipe culvert | B 1. INSPECT AND REPAIR FENCE AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN NECESSARY. X :/\:/;::/;::z::’
’ as needed 2. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED TO AN AREA THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE SEDIMENT OFF-SITE {12 \’j\j\
AND CAN BE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED. N /'\‘\'"
. 12" MIN. A
15 m Min 3. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON SLOPE CONTOURS TO MAXIMIZE PONDING EFFICIENCY. -
or four times the circumference 5 ﬁﬁg CTORMEF,’\IEE'TED
of the largest construction vehicle tire, 7 BACKFILL
Match whichever is greater < Prepared For:
Existing .
Grade PLAN STANDARD DETAIL Chai Developers
“NTS SILT FENCE DETAIL TRENCH WITH NATIVE BACKFILL Limited Partnership
SCALE: NTS 101 S. State Road 7, Suite # 205
Hollywood, Florida 33023
Crushed aggregate greater than 75 mm 3 | k- * Z | 1
3 in) but ller than 150 6 i
(3 in) but smaller thon 150 mm (6 in) FLEXSTORM CATCH-IT FILTERS FOR TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION
Corrugated steel panels PRODUCT SELECTION AND SPECIFICATION DRAWING <
o
Original %
O\ grade D % %
L z
300 mm (12 in) Min, unless otherwise . . Z
specified by a soils engineer Filter fabric LL] -8
SECTION A-A O
NOT TO SCALE o m
O o
Z ©
—
Crushed aggregate greater than 75 mm al n
(3 in) but smaller than 150 mm (6 in) N <
r—
Filter fabric O 2
/7 Original COMBIMATION INLET STAINLESS STEEL ROUND INLET FILTERS for (@)
¢ rlngI FILTER FOR CLRS HOODS mmm%ﬂmﬁsm I CD
o OQ OOQ 068060668060 grode i | % - ‘A - - “cr — al c CD
7 G A T T T T
300 mm (12 in) Min, unless otherwise o [ . - NOTES: - 8
specified by a soils engineer ) ’ : / > = g) ~ g
¥ _ o 1. ALL FRAMING IS CONSTRUCTED OF O -
SECTION B-B - ° ’ CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL (ZINC w >
NTS PLATED OR GALVANIZED) FOR 7 YEAR o L _—
MINIMUM SERVICE LIFE. 1 o
1. INDENTIFY YOUR FRAME STYLE AND SIZE o I
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STANDARD BAGS BY NOMINAL SIZE
. STYLE FRAME STYLE AND SIZE Frame P/N: 2. UPON DRDERING CONFIRMATION OF THE
EltCh tOd.CGFF){ f(UﬂOff o |SmallRound (upto 20.0" diagrates {A)dim) 62SRD Nominal Bag | Solids Storage |_Filtered Flow Rate at 50% Max (CFS] DOT CALLOUT, PRECAST OR CASTING
o a sediment trapping Z | MedRound [20.1° - 26.0" dia grates (A} up to 25" dia openings (B)) 62MRD Size fCuFt) FX (Woven) IL {NonWoven) MAKE AND MODEL, OR DETAILED
device g  |Larse Round (26,17 32.07 dia grates (A) up to 30 openings (B)) GARD Small 16 12 0.9 DIMENSIONAL FORMS MUST BE PROVIDED
¥L Round {32.1" diz - 39" dia grates {A) up to 37" dia openings {B}} 62¥LRD Medium 21 1.7 13
- T TO CONFIGURE AND ASSEMBLE YOUR auNm,y
w pmalfect/Square lup fo S (B x 2 D) openings of B2 perimeter e Large 18 27 L2 CUSTOMIZED FLEXSTORM INLET FILTER oSaNE-FL}%e
E < [Med Rect/ Square {up to 24" {B} x 24" {D) openings or 96 perimeter] 62MSQ XL 42 3 - _ . MWe T e Sk e
% 3 Lange Rect/ Square (upto 3" (6)x 8 (D) operings or 120" perimeter 15a > = PART NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT. ASCLLE /A
XL Rect / Square (side by side 2 pc set to fit up to 48" {B) x 36" {D} openings) 62¥1Ls0 . : °
Small Rect / Square {ref Rect sizing; shipped with Magnetic Curb Flaps) 625C8 3. FOR WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS AND B . No.63316
2 |2 [Med Rect/Square {ref Rectsizing; shipped with Magnetic Curb Flaps) | _62MCB MAINTENANCE GUIDELINES VISIT , *
§ Z |Large Rect/ Square (ref Rect sizing; shipped with Magnetic Curb Flaps) 6218 WWW.INLETFTL TERS.COM
XL Rect / Square {ref Rect sizing: shipped with Magnetic Curb Flaps) E2¥LCB e
) — 12" diameter Nyloplast castings {Stainless Steel Framing standard) B1AMNY e . \.
NOTE: g 15" diameter Nyloplast castings {Stainless Steel Framing standard} G21SMY S/oMry €
Many designs can be field §  [18'diameter Nyloplast castings (Stalnless Steel Framing standard) 6218NY JOHL'E FLYN,'\I‘F,E
: . g > 24" diarneter Nyloplast castings {Stainless Steel Framing standard) 6224ANY - .y Sy
fOt?rICGted, or fabricated / B = 30" diameter Nyloplast castings (Stainless Steel Framing standard) 6230NY FlE ST@HM c{fé'ﬁaﬁi?{’ﬁigﬁiﬁgﬂc
units may be used. N Certificate of Authorization No. 29280
INSTALLATION:
2. SELECT YOUR BAG PART NUMBER SHEET NAME
Water supply & hose . EXSTORMFLTER Bags | (22 4epth) | (12" depth) | Clean Water Flow | MinAOS. . BOMM /e FOATE
TRlFl 1 IL LT LA mBaEpr gﬁﬂ'%pf“’ Rate i@hﬁﬁqﬂ) EUS STE‘V&) L REFMUAOYLE UsnEIcE
FX: Standard Woven Bag FX FX-S 200 0
TYPICAL TIRE WASH i 0T Nen Wovenseg | 1L = s 5 . DROP FLEXSTORM INLET L PRIDUCT D
NOT T0 SCALE R N0 LOAD, TN Y INEY & Pt PRATECTION, Inc DETAILS
A 3. CREATE YOUR FLEXSTORM INLET FILTER PART NUMBER OR CONCRETE STRUCTURE WWV.INLETFIL TERS.COM A
3. REPLACE GRATE A . (630> 355-3477 FX
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE \ INFDRINLETFIL TERS.COM
SCALE: NTS Frame P/N from Step 1. Filter Bag P/N from Step 2. N Earl
| / C |FLEXETORM_CATCH_1T A SHEET NUMBER
[SCALE | ISHEET 1 OF 1
F) ) 3 ‘. 2 I 1 ‘ _8




STATE ROAD 1 (US HWY 441)

General Notes: |
1. Al plant material shall be Florida No. 1 or better as given in the current Florida Grades and
Standards for Nursery Plants, 2015, Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer
Services.
2. All plant materials shall be subject to inspection and approval by the Landscape Architect at
place of growth and upon delivery for conformity to specification. Gl
HO , 4 3. Allplants shall be true to species and variety and shall conform to measurements specified. pssociates, ine. AAZ6001933
LLTLUOOD BL \/D . All substitutions shall be submitted to the City and Landscape Architect for final approval. Architecture « Planning * Interior Design

/CD\
N1/ 2 EXISTNG

SABAL PALMS /CD\ 3 EXISTING s AgﬁsgANfM v, //R\  /av\ /cB\ /HD\ 4. Allplants shall be exceptionally heavy, symmetrical, tight knit and so trained in appearance as 1412§.N-Wiﬁgfh *b;_;’le-, gg%tg 303
/CI\ \3/ SABAL PALMS EXISTING 2e \ 4 / \ | / \ 4 / \224/ to be superior to form, branching and symmetry. '*av??*»]gasg%&éo%?
\22/ SABAL PALM: , % - = YLoTaN 5. Contractor shall notify Sunshine 811 (call 811) for locations of existing utility lines 48 hours _ F. 305-362-4420
' \ AN JCLN /TR\ ' / / 2 / / 5 prior to beginning work. Contractor shall verify location of all utility lines and easements prior 'dt‘mf"'%qt‘afgf“ted'Com
Cl / / / = to commencing any work. Excavation in the vicinity of underground utilities shallbe www.dtiarchitect.com
| undertaken with care and by hand, if necessary. The Contractor bears full responsibility for

this work and disruption or damage to utilities shall be repaired immediately at no expense to
Owner.

6. Grade B+, shredded sterilized Eucalyptus mulch shall be used in all mass planting beds and
for individual tree pits. All trees shall have a muich ring with a depth of 3” and a diameter of
3- 4" around their base. All mulch shall be kept 4” from base of all plant material. Mulch beds
shall be a minimum of 12" wider than plants measured from outside edge of foliage.

/eR\ 7. Sod shall be St Augustine and free of weeds, insects, fungus and disease, laid with

\30/ ~ alternating and abutting joints.

8. All trees and shrubs shall be backfilled with a suitable planting soil consisting of 50 percent
sand and 50 percent approved compost. All plant materials shall be planted with a minimum
of 6 to 18 inches of planting soil around the root ball. Refer to planting details. Planting soil to
be backfilled into plant pits by washing in. Planting beds shall be free from road, pea, egg or
colored rock, building materials, debris, weeds, noxious pests and disease.

9. All sodded areas to have a minimum of 2” of planting soil as described in note #8.

10. All trees shall be warranted by the Contractor and will be healthy and in flourishing condition of
active growth one year from date of final acceptance.

11. All shrubs, groundcovers, vines and sod shall be fully warranted for 90 days under same
condition as above.

12. All synthetic burlap, synthetic string or cords or wire baskets shall be removed before any
trees are planted. All synthetic tape shall be removed from trunks, branches, etc before
inspection. The top 1/3 of any natural burlap shall be removed or tucked into the planting hole
before trees are backfilled. Planting soil to be backfilled into pits by washing in.

13. All tfrees, palms and other plants shall be planted with the top of their rootballs no deeper than

C——~

T ——

e
i3

Revisions:

/1
O

o :
20 the final grade surrounding the planting area. ‘
R 15 - 14. In areas where paved surfaces abut sod or mulch, the final level of both surfaces should be
o { e
o even. _
Q 15. All planting shall be installed with fertilizer at time of planting.
16. All planting shall be installed in a sound, workmanlike manner and according to good planting

procedures. Installation shall include watering, weeding, fertilizing, mulching, selective
pruning and removal of refuse and debris on a regular basis so as to present a neat and well
kept appearance at all times.

[ A A R A ]

il < COMPACTED SUB-GRADE

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN | PALM PLANTING DETAIL SHEET NUMBER

SCALE: "= 30'-0" NOTE: NO WELLINGTON TAPE OR OTHER NON-BIODEGRADABLE L 1 O
- ®

ﬁ f 17. All landscape and sod areas shall have an automatic irrigation system installed. Coverage D
ﬂ should be 100% with 50% minimum overlap using rust free water to all landscape and sod UJ
‘ f areas. Spray upon public sidewalks, streets and adjacent properties should be minimized.
P ' —
H Sodded areas and shrub/ groundcover beds should be on separate irrigation zones when r
U ﬂ feasible for a more efficient system. lIrrigation system shall be installed with a rainswitch 2
device. —
H ﬂ 18. All landscape and irrigation shall be installed in compliance with all local codes. - §
19. The plan shall take precedence over the plant list, should there be any discrepancy between ) o
the two. :
| | ¥ 53
LU ™ o
I [ | NOTE: ALL STAKING & GUYS SHALL BE REMOVED 0 o
f APPROXIMATELY 9 MONTHS AFTER < L
[ ]] PLANTING OR AS DIRECTED BY & O =
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT wi | ) 8
o w
o L s 2
9 -l
N NOTES: w > = %
§§ | CONTAINER GROUN SHRUBS - LOOSEN 3. &Tﬁ%&:ﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁ E Lu j
§§§ ™ 2 Bt ?NA;uiEfg ﬁ&%ﬁ”a&% ¢ BED ¢FILL W PLANTING BACKFILL o O
SOTC‘;%EAL?‘:‘RLAP FRoviToR 12 o8 4. DEFPTH OF PLANTING PIT SHALL NOT E D I
BE LESS THAN 1-1/2 TIMES THE DEPTH Ly —
OF THE ROOTBALL. g <
PLANT SHRUB 80 TOP OF THE O I
y ROOCTBALL 18 FLUSH WITH FINISH
i. & g BASIN- FOHVIUJsER 3" LAYER OF MUL.CH O
ﬂ “ W/ 3" CONTINUOUS RIM ENTIRE PLANTING BED
ﬁ [ FINISH GRADE
1 TanLETe
\ ﬂ PLANTING BACKFILL MIXTURE - WATER
] [i l} \_/ . 4 TAMP TO REMOVE AIR POCKETS
I - '} og L 5 COMPACTED BACKFILL MIXTURE
% | ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ A~ i : Tl < COMPACTED SUB-GRADE m
! SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL Il:l—J
e A | : TR
f b, ™
=0 ! ﬂ u U ‘ ! Z{f NOTES: O ~ <
o~ . SET TREE PLUMB 4 TREE TO GRADE p DO NOT CUT LEADER D D
Il I AT LIS e (S\F 1
” ﬂ B > APrRonVATELY 5 HONTHS 2ETER 3 / PROVIDE 3 Glivs OF ARBOR |"_”_ 3
| n < | FLANTING OR 45 DIRECTED BT ATTAEH AND TIGHTEN AT WOODEN Z < i
| il O gz ST o e = ba
| al el
M ° d -: PLANT TREE 80 TOP OF THE ROOTBA <S TOP OF ROOTBALL FLUSH WITH «n
f ! ] 18 FLUSH WITH FINIBH GRADE FINISH GRADE AFTER SETTLEMENT - oy g
, Z o
A T ST 60 OB 0O b B BA 3 < " g : '2[/3_ ;{,ngﬁpcj‘méﬁﬁ ] Bo'; DEFTH MULCH 2" CLEAR O A 5
- —/ N ‘ { 3 oFFICES | TEMPORARY WATER BASIN - FORM I -
! H WoOD STACES OF SUITASL SAUCER WITH 4" CONTINUOUS RIM ®)
O/7 W\ // ;I\ QY . . . . VES:E: Plant LlSt o . - . DEIVE BTAKES BELOD GRADE — FINISH GRADE . U) I
W LORDING . | Sym Qty Botanicall Common Name . - RErVE s am Feor UerER Pl
e buey [ wan roow | VM 9 Veitchia montgomeryana/ Montgomery Palm 18’ OA Ht No 0 CovER TarE 8 g)
) - RR 15 Roystonea regia/ Royal Palm 10’ GW, matched Yes TIME RELEASED FERTILIZER TABLETS 8 :
bt TR - $) t » ey
Ak oo . . QV 36 Quercus virginiana/ Live Oak 12’ Htx 5 Spr, 2’ DBH Yes COMPACTED BACKFLL Hix oS : L ANTNG BACEELL e & 0
e glgmm ELEV. ‘ 1 BA 31 Bulnesia arborea/ Verawood 10’ Ht x 5’ Spr, 2" DBH No mgé;ew" E
L NS = CD 5 Coccoloba diversifolia/ Pigeon Plum 10" Hix 4 Spr, 2" DBH Yes TREE STAKING DETAL P
% §§ : CB 12 Cordia boissieri/ White Geiger Tree 8 Htx 4’ Spr, 2" DBH No
v i i 10’ Ht x 4’ Spr, 2" DBH Yes
E . . . . . 4 CR 17 Clusiaroseal Pilch Apple e > DB ST N Job Numper:  15087.03
g LI 20 Lagerstroemia indica ‘Natchez/ Crape Myrtle 10’ Ht x pr , single ir No
B Tﬁ) TR 29 Thrinax radiata/ Thatch Palm 10 OA Ht Yes TO:iN AL 60 THAT THE 0P O File Name:
T‘ l MF 5 Myrcianthes fragrans/ Simpson’s Stopper 10’ Ht x 4’ Spr, 2" DBH Yes " OOTBALL 16 FLUSH W FIN. GRADE
N | CG 14 Caesalpinia granadillo/ Bridalveil 10’ Ht x 4’ Spr, 2" DBH No ; ﬁ:&fﬁ‘:ﬁ;ﬁ; E:;Z:T”‘:ﬁ;% Issued Date: 1/19/18
\Q'ﬁ NP ¢ ° ° ° ® PL 10 Polyalthia longifolia/ False Ashoka 8 OAHt No TO PROTECT GROWNG TIFS.
\'{7) % | . . 3 3 3 DO NOT TRIM ENDS Drawn by PW
\E2 | v 476 llex vomitoria ‘Stokes Dwarf/ llex 12" x 167, 18" O.C. Yes (4 Dt T WOOD R e o ot )
3 HP 110 Hame“a patens ‘Compacta,/ Fll'ebUSh 20» X 20»’ 36:1 O.C Yes BATTENS @ 5. "HURRICANE CUT" SABAL PALM FRONDS Checked by
N\ - -@l Cl 528  Chrysobalanus icaco/ Cocoplum 24" x 24", 24" O.C. Yes TOENALL 2°x4" T, UoOD 2 : KM
NENS . o o o MU 246  Muhlenbergia capillaris/ Muhly Grass 20" x 207, 24” O.C. Yes DO NOT FPUNCTURE TRINK -
NE , : o on : SHEET NAME
N CcC 93 Capparis cynophallophora/ Jamaican Caper 20" x 20, 24” 0.C. Yes 5 ; 4LATERS OF BURLAP UTH 2 GALY.
N& TD 71 Tripsacum dactyloides/ Fakahatchee Grass 24" x 24", 24" O.C. Yes ) 22 P wo0p —————> w1 8 PLANT TO OF ROOTBALL FLUSH UITH
3 » » B £
HD 336 Helianthus debilis/ Beach Sunflower 6" x 147, 18" O.C. Yes 3% DEPTH LATER OF MILCH
by . o . N " SR 86 Serenoa repens/ Saw Palmetto 20" x 207, 36" O.C. Yes TEMPORARY UATER — ENTIRE ELANTING BED
: AW 185  Acalypha wilkesiana ‘Java White’/ Var. Copperleaf24” x 24", 24" O.C. No W/ 4°HT, CONTINUOUS ———— Zchad" I UOOD STAKES - .
CM__ 30 Caryota mitis/ Fishtail Palm 6'Ht, 7 stem min No e amae /0 P rehmmary
] TA 550  Trachelospermum asiaticum/ Dwf Confed. Jas. 6”x 127, 18" O.C. No FERTLIZE \,i : }'
1 N Sod St Augustine N FLANTING BACKFILL MIXTURE - WATER Landscape Plan
= = = == N S + TAMP TO REMOVE AIR POCKETS
\ Mulch Shredded Melaleuca or Eucalyptus NE COMPACTED BACKFILL MITURE

MATERIALS SHALL COME INTO CONTACT WITH THE TREE.




PARCEL INFORMATION: |
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 101 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023 e S I g n TeCh

HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD > - FOLIO NUMBER: 514113000071 nternathnal

Associates, Inc. AA26001933
ZONING DESIGNATION: Architecture * Planning * Interior Design

Q. 14125 N.W. 80th Ave. Suite 303
PRIMARY ZONING DESIGNATION: S-MU Miami Lakes, FI. 33016

SOUTH MIXED - USE DISTRICT T. 786-235-9097
F. 305-362-4420

LOT AREA: dtiinfo@dtiarchitect.com
- www.dtiarchitect.com

UTPARCEL 1

SUNTRUST

UTDOOR , ® l
DININGs | | [ | - | 6-0" GROSS LOT AREA: 447,570.34 SQ FT

SET BACK NET LOT AREA: 357,340.70 SQ FT (8.24 ACRES)

3,350 S.F

— 79' 69 S.F 62'

i - "] OUTPARCEL 2
@ 6,595 S.F

PHASE 1: 223,575.63 SQ FT
PHASE 2 : 133,765.07 SQ FT

OUTPARCEL 3
6,000 S.F

O 0 O

USE(S) PROPOSED: COMMERCIAL

S02°37'24"E  571.28' (TOTAL)

ALLOWED PROVIDED

HEIGHT: 65'-0" 37'-0"

ALLOWED PROVIDED

aNm
SSVd A9

INTERIOR
LANDSCAPE AREA: 25% (197,838 S.F.)
49,459 S.F

50,232 S.F Carlos Pizarro, R.A.
AR - 0013079

gy |

il

LANDSCAPED
OPEN SPACE : 5% (17,882 S.F.) 14% (50,232 S.F) Revisions:

ALLOWED PROVIDED

SETBACKS:

ALL FRONTAGES: NON RESIDENTIAL 10'-0" 10'-5"

N01°58'51"W 199.78'

SIDE INTERIOR: 0'-0" 0'-0" (EXISTING)

BY PASS|
LINE

t REAR/ALLEY: 5'-0" 6'-0"

t

STATE RD. 7 (US 441)

MINIMUM ACTIVE USES:

PROP.
RESTAURANT

STATE ROAD 7 60% (597') = 358" 60.6% (362")
HOLLYWOOD BVLD 40% (626'") = 250' 56.7% (355")

2,580 S.F

PARKING: REQUIRED PROVIDED

SHOPPING CENTER GROUND FLOOR 37,352 S.F/220 169.78
SECOND FLOOR OFFICE (W/ GF LOBBY) 39,302 S.F/250 157.20
OUTPARCEL 1 PROPOSED BANK 3,350 S.F/220 15.22
t OUTPARCEL 2 PROPOSED RETAIL 6,595 S.F/220 29.98
OUTDOOR SEATING 569 S.F/220 2.59

OUTPARCEL 3 PROPOSED RETAIL 6,000 S.F/220 27.27
OUTDOOR SEATING 557 S.F/220 2.53
OUTPARCEL 4 PROPOSED RETAIL 12,000 S.F/220 54.54
OUTDOOR SEATING 1,795 S.F/220 8.15

OUTPARCEL 5 PROPOSED RESTAURANT 2,580 S.F/220 11.72

_ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT OF WAY _

TOTAL REQUIRED 479 460

©

11

HANDICAP SPACES
LOADING SPACES
ELECTRIC VEHICLE 1 1

w
w

PARKING REDUCTION

BICYCLE RACK * 5% (1 PER 20 PS REQUIRED) 24 MIN 27 ACTUAL
PUBLIC PLAZAS ** 5%

101 S.STATERD 7
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023

TOTAL REQUIRED 479 PS (10% REDUCTION)= 431 PS 460 PS

OWNER/ DEVELOPER:

*  See City of Hollywood Zoning and Land Development Regulations. 4.6.G. C.e
**  See City of Hollywood Development of Development Services-Planing Division Draft -10.19.2017.
b. General Public realm regulations 6.e.

CHAI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

COESSIBLE ROUTE

TO ADJAG

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PHASE 1

N01°59'08"W _157.51'

%

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
AND A PORTION OF PARCEL "A", "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

s

DR

AN

SRS

55,

}
'

COMMENCE AT THE NORHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01
FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY
DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION
AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC
RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE
NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH
02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 8.92 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE NORTH
88°25'55" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A", ALSO BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD 194.47 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 02°37'24" EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF AN EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A" AND ALONG SAID EAST LINE 571.28 FEET TO
A POINT ON A SOUTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A"; THENCE SOUTH 87°22'26" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 241.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°30'21" WEST
ALONG A WEST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A" 23.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON A NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT AND ITS WESTERLY
EXTENSION, 403.89 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGH-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD No. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY No. 441) (SOUTH 60TH
AVENUE);

THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174, THE
FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES:1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST
157.51 FEET;

4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET; 7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET;
8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS THE FOLLOWING:

A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID

SOUTHEAST 1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF

HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA;

THENCE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN
OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER

OF SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE

STATE RD. 7 (US 441)

SHOPPING CENTER
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
37,352 S.F

265

SECOND FLOOR
OFFICE
39,302 S.F

T T
7_1

NEW TRASH
COMPACTOR

OUTPARCEL 4
12,000 S.F -

}

NEW TRUCK WELL

101 S.STATERD 7
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023
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“ S02°37'24"E  571.28' (TOTAL) \\
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R
2249

IS

SN
R
R

94
EJEDET
EJEDET

o
N
L

PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE

R
o

SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'14" WEST 131.03 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 02°30'46" WEST 8.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 19.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET; Job Number: 15087.03
THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 124.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'56" EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 18.93 FEET; '

S S
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THENCE SOUTH 02°30'35" EAST 70.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29'45" EAST 20.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'54" EAST 164.71 FEET,;
THENCE NORTH 87°29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'43" EAST 100.34 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF File Name:

32

PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION 196.87 FEET TO THE
INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE); THENCE .
ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174, Issued Date: 01/22/2018

THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES:
1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45" EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST 157.51 FEET; Drawn by: LO /AMV

4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH 66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET;
7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 223,173 SQUARE FEET (5.1234 ACRES), MORE OR LESS. Checked by: CC / CP
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PHASE 2

- — A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 51 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, BROWARD COUNTY, SHEET NAME
e , S87°22'26"W 241.62' FLORIDA AND A PORTION OF PARCEL "A", "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 181,
N02°30'21"W  23.06 PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

S COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST

1/4 FOR 60.01 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF HOLLYWOOD
BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED BY DEED BOOK 173, PAGE 445, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTH P RO P O S E D
P R O P O S E D S I T E P LA N 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION AND ON THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AS RECORDED IN
LEGEND OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 48872, PAGE 1285 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS, FOR 136.10 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
SCALE 135 =10 _— RIGHT-OF-WAY PARCEL 174 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 88°24'16" EAST ON SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE S I T E
: 390.97 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF "HOLLYWOOD PLAZA", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED
BUILDING AREA W PAVED AREA IN PLAT BOOK 181, PAGE 12, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'21" EAST ALONG THE MOST
1- ALL FUTURE SIGNS UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT TO COMPLY WITH THE ZONING NORTHERLY WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 173.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'14" WEST 131.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°30'46" WEST 8.50 FEET; P LA N
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 19.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°28'48" WEST 34.01 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°29'25" WEST 124.02 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 02°29'56" EAST 93.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87°20'25" WEST 18.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'35" EAST 70.81 FEET; THENCE NORTH

87°29'45" EAST 20.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°29'54" EAST 164.71 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°29'25" EAST 19.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02°30'43"
EAST 100.34 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A NORTH LINE OF

NOTES:

2- SIGN SHOWN AS "SIGN" ON ELEVATIONS WERE NOT REVIEWED AND APPROVED.

LANDSCAPE AREA PARCEL "B" OF SAID PLAT: THENCE SOUTH 87°29'17" WEST ON SAID NORTH LINE ITS WESTERLY EXTENSION 196.87 FEET TO THE

INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD NO. 7 (U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 441) (SOUTH 60TH AVENUE);

THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, BEING THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF THE AFOREMENTIONED RIGHT-OF-WAY

PARCEL 174, THE FOLLOWING EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) NORTH 01°58'57" WEST 63.45 FEET; 2) NORTH 12°35'45"

EAST 51.66 FEET; 3) NORTH 01°59'08" WEST 157.51 FEET; 4) NORTH 61°12'44" EAST 23.53 FEET; 5) NORTH 01°59'31" WEST 35.68 FEET; 6) NORTH
66°59'29" WEST 23.17 FEET; 7) NORTH 01°58'51" WEST 199.78 FEET; 8) NORTH 43°01'21" EAST 57.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID LANDS SITUATE, LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CONTAINING 134,066 SQUARE FEET (3.0777 ACRES),

MORE OR LESS.
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Architecture ¢ Planning * Interior Design
14125 N.W. 80th Ave. Suite 303
Miami Lakes, Fl. 33016
PHASE 1 BUILDING AREA E ggg-%gg-gg%
SEp— HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD dtiinfo@dtiarchitect.com
25'.0" www.dtiarchitect.com
< SOIP X S oy P o gl Ol ey e . m PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE AREA
XXX > X
s 5
/,
OUTPARCEL 2 ~
6,595 S.F - 17 % PROPERTY ADDRESS: 101 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023
XXX XX S — E FOLIO NUMBER: 5141 13 00 0071
NS ZONING DESIGNATION: Carlos Pizarro, R.A.
\ 5 AR - 0013079
] [ ‘ w PRIMARY ZONING DESIGNATION: S-MU
x ‘ § SOUTH MIXED - USE DISTRICT Revisions:
c o
X N LOT AREA:
7 175} _—
XXX
S X GROSS LOT AREA: 447,570.34 SQ FT
| ~ NET LOT AREA: 357,340.70 SQ FT (8.24 ACRES)
= R PHASE 1: 223,575.63 SQ FT
3 & £ , PHASE 2 : 133,765.07 SQ FT
% z XX N USE(S) PROPOSED: COMMERCIAL
N o < XA, / 1 >
- e RO S ALLOWED PROVIDED
a) 5 i ! v H Il o HEIGHT: 65'-0" 37-0"
x d [~
=
" < e 1l 1l =
— o 4 RO Q-
ol
,i: Il I o t PARKING: REQUIRED PROVIDED.
n i
Il 2 | Il 2 | = PHASE-1 0O
W SHOPPING CENTER GROUND FLOOR 37,352 S.F/220 169.78
\ Il Il P SECOND FLOOR OFFICE (W/ GF LOBBY) 39,302 S.F/250 157.20 —
H | H H Q i OUTPARCEL 2 PROPOSED RETAIL 6,595 S.F/220 29.98 —_—
\ e OUTDOOR SEATING OUTPARCEL 2 569 S.F/220 2.59 E
Il Il s ] ®
< M M [ 4] < TOTAL REQUIRED 360 346 N
i i HANDICAP SPACES 8 11 D) ~ ‘;:’
:\ , t LOADING 3 3 Y nS
o 3 I I ELECTRIC VEHICLE 0 1 LLI Xz
R 29, PARKING REDUCTION a ';: T
25'-0" .. =
‘- ' BICYCLE RACK * 5% 1 PER 20 PS REQUIRED 18 27 o 9 n 8
N01°59'31"W 35.68' - G LLI = g
25-0" TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 360 PS (5% REDUCTION)= 342 346 i > - <
R - Y > |
N~ r - s J
o 1 a LI o)
Q Q< 0 ¢ \ j. * See City of Hollywood Zoning and Land Development Regulations. 4.6.G. C.e o D I
, | LL —
\ | Z
| KRR 2 I
A >_< >I o) I
([ L
P § 3 SITE PLAN KEY NOTES: @)
R 1 ITEM #
b : NEW BICYCLE RACK (9 SPACES)
~~ N~
— w© m
g
3 > g PROPOSED OUTPARCEL #2 LL]
N 3
) 2 1 NEW THERMOPLASTIC DIRECTIONAL ARROWS. E X
o) < _ 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPES, TWO COATS, TYPICAL ALL PARKING SPACES. LLJ 9
i 1 O ==
l|-I_J o { NEW WHEEL STOP. REFER CIVIL DWGS. E g
< a 1 RS 9, = O
e () | @ NEW LANDSCAPE AREA. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN. Z T
| NN / —_— i
- SHOPPING CENTER ” G@ NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK. SEE CIVIL DWGS. al o O
g GROUND FLOOR PLAN | O P . - o 29
, . e e e e e e - EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK.
X | | 5 O = >
9 A SECOND FLOOR | e e N [ [ N A A A A N NN BN B 5 CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE LEVEL W/ SURFACE SLOPE NOT 1L 5'
OFFICE } H = £ @ EXCEEDING 1:12. SEE CIVIL DWGS. N I
39,302 S.F 14 o S =
g 5 \ H - - < NEW STRIPED ACCESSIBLE PATH. LEVEL SURFACE CROSS-SLOPE NOT EXCEEDING 8 )
w % 28 \ H 0 1:48, 1:20 MAX RUNNING SLOPE. SEE CIVIL DWGS. 3 ':
> g o N EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT. ASPHALT SURFACE TO BE SEAL COAT; SAW CUT AND &
o5 g |] G.@ o
& | & REMOVE ANY LOOSE OR DETERIORATED LIME ROCK, PLACE AND COMPACT NEW LIME
= NN E _ | NN % ROCK WHERE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENT SURFACE. SEE CIVIL DWGS.
= H EE ‘ N (U [ N [ [ R [ [ P L—x
W §§§ — | E=s) } 1 e o — == NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT, SEE CIVIL DWGS. JobNumber:  15087.03
ST N u B ENNNN\\Y :
% 2= | ” o0 NEW TYPE "D" CURB TYPICAL. SEE CIVIL DWGS. File Name:
N = B
Eg Q s H - - PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN.(VARAINCE REQUIRED, SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION) Issued Date: 01/22/2018
N . _
\ o - - PAVED PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. Drawn by: LO /AMV
q PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL SIGN. Checked by: CC/CP
L 00000 .
7 e P P P P P ey e P o i R R — EXISTING BUILDING. SHEET NAME
PROPOSED DUMPSTER.REF DETAILS 1 & 2/SP-5.0 F) RO F) OS E D
)
/ PROPOSED LOADING SPACES. F) HAS I N G _ 1
— | 2 = =2 N FE EF & EF F & B E 5 5 E 5 5 E =5 &5 | -—J
0309w 25,06 S87°2226"W 241 62° PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING SPACE. S IT E

- PLAN

PROPOSED SITE PLAN PHASE 1

SCALE: 1/32" =1'-0"
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Associates, Inc. AA26001933
Architecture ¢ Planning * Interior Design
14125 N.W. 80th Ave. Suite 303
F. 305-362-4420
= HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD > = LEG EN D dtiinfo@dtiarchitect.com
2510 www.dtiarchitect.com
A ST i
- - iﬁ e x PHASE 1 BUILDING AREA
-8 —
—T= ] PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE AREA
OUTPARCEL 3 — 8
F’é 5 6,000 S.F - o PARCEL INFORMATION:
. ~ El El El El T g Carlos Pizarro, R.A.
sl o 12 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 101 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023 AR - 0013079
w
4 ‘ £ . > N FOLIO NUMBER: 5141 13 00 0071 ovicione.
(AN \ > -
N | (1< g ZONING DESIGNATION:
‘ N
) k 17 17 [ vt 1] ) N K VA PRIMARY ZONING DESIGNATION: S-MU
- — ' v SOUTH MIXED - USE DISTRICT
~ % - N LOT AREA:
- N =20 AREA
<t o2} - — -
< 2 r/- . el el oy, e - /. = . % J GROSS LOT AREA: 447,570.34 SQ FT
% 2 I/ y y NET LOT AREA: 357,340.70 SQ FT (8.24 ACRES)
~ § Wﬁ /ﬁ JV )m/ /ﬁ § PHASE 1 : 223,575.63 SQ FT
; 5 r > JJ/ )})ﬁ /ﬁy J m PHASE 2 : 133,765.07 SQ FT
5 V j)ﬁ AV gl A /g USE(S) PROPOSED: COMMERCIAL
|_ \
,f /ﬁ ﬂ/ J()( /ﬁ j/ Jr & 1t ALLOWED PROVIDED
E HEIGHT: 65'-0" 370"
? || ProP. |7 i g% i gl i
“RESTAURANT |- j/ /ﬂ/)( J/ ﬁ %{
| 2ss0sF | A A & L
580 S. :7 AW g gals g g/ PARKING: REQUIRED PROVIDED —
|/ /M/ M )M/ )‘24 PHASE-2 E
O —
/ /W JV J ﬂ/ /M/ )& %ﬁ OUTPARCEL 1 PROPOSED BANK 3,350 S.F/220 15.2 -1 Q
l/ )})ﬁ /ﬁ y J/V /ﬁ & TOTAL OUTDOOR SEATING 2,353 S.F/220 10.7 S
OUTPARCEL 3 PROPOSED RETAIL 6,000 S.F/220 27.3 ) -0
) OUTPARCEL 4 PROPOSED RETAIL 12,000 S.F/220 54.5
Q ? /ﬁ/ /%r/ /J%/ /(% t OUTPARCEL 5 PROPOSED RESTAURANT 2,580 S.F/220 11.7 i Y-
= \ , . . X ~
i ~ LLI :
) j TOTAL REQUIRED 120 114 al E—:J g
7 HANDICAP SPACES 5 10 x O ha
/l - - ~ L d n 8
NO1°59'31"W 35.68' 12 o) o
25'-0" - 2 o=
’r B i .OUTDQQR.ING PARKING REDUCTION % a - ;
2 el l/ } / AL r 1 PUBLIC PLAZAS ** 5% -~ Q
7% 0 o D T
i —_—
\ -] I ~ a TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 120 PS (5% REDUCTION)= 114 114 § <
— N o
B L H H H é **  See City of Hollywood Development of Development Services-Planing Division Draft -10.19.2017. I
_ -l H N\ R b. General Public Realm Regulations 6.e. O
J ] T Il & [V )
| [ ] I P
_ ||z | il !t Il X @uv SITE PLAN KEY NOTES: v
= S 3 H I Iy T T T
o |z | = I3 | 5STING ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 70 ADIA /éwpm S o -
) _ | B
~ g = (- Il Hg ; NEW OUTDOOR SEATING AREA Z §
a) = mlREs) Il | / LL ™
% 1 % PROPOSED OUTPARCEL. O ~ <
i - S i H P 80
3| | PROPOSED BANK.
=g o L se ] oY Il o] | I (29 E—i §
5 0 L | 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPES, TWO COATS, TYPICAL ALL PARKING SPACES. E e
PPING
' e § K,/Sﬂi) NEW WHEEL STOP. REFER CIVIL DWGS. 0 -0
Il g / T o=
i ? — ? |6 | NEW LANDSCAPE AREA. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN. g:) - ;
i C o o
H H £ %{ 8 NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK. SEE CIVIL DWGS. 0P T
% 20 : & =
Il L /é/ Z 5 EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK. i )
&) ] OUTPARCEL4 | i I ?’? w S ]
R = B — : 5 B CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL BE LEVEL W/ SURFACE SLOPE NOT x ]
é‘/‘? o 12’% H } 1 I tf N EXCEEDING 1:12. SEE CIVIL DWGS.
~ (@) - °
2 |l < | H b N
® NEW STRIPED ACCESSIBLE PATH. LEVEL SURFACE CROSS-SLOPE NOT EXCEEDING
H Il bV L — 1:48, 1:20 MAX RUNNING SLOPE. SEE CIVIL DWGS.
H H ? — Job Number: 15087.03
12| | NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT, SEE CIVIL DWGS.
H H . File Name:
NEW TYPE "D" CURB TYPICAL. SEE CIVIL DWGS. swed Dt 01/22/2018
PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN.(VARAINCE REQUIRED, SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION) Drawn by: LO JAMV
5 PAVED PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. Checkedby:  CC /CP
: )4 L PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL SIGN. SHEET NAME
DD 7 T NEW THERMOPLASTIC DIRECTIONAL ARROWS.
S87°29"17"W 403.89 P RO P O S E D
PROPOSED DUMPSTER.REF DETAILS 1 & 2/SP-5.0 P HAS | N G 2
. - ~ ! _ 1 '
N ) 10'X25' BUS STOP EASEMENT.
— ] L S87°22'26"W 241.62' SITE
T
PROPOSED SITE PLAN PHASE 2 Ty
SCALE: 1/32" = 1-0" =z
z|| sP-3.0




